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NOTES

To obtain a copy of the limited warranty applicable to the vehicle, call or write a local
Distributor, authorized Branch or the Warranty Department with vehicle serial number and
manufacturer code.

The use of non Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) parts may void the warranty.

Overfilling of batteries may void the warranty.

BATTERY PROLONGED STORAGE

All batteries will self discharge over time. The rate of self discharge varies depending on the
ambient temperature and the age and condition of the batteries.

A fully charged battery will not freeze in winter temperatures unless the temperature falls
below -75° F (-60° C).

As with all electric vehicles, the batteries must be checked and recharged as required or at a
minimum of 30 day intervals.
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GENERAL INDEX

N

SECTION Page No.

How to Use the Service Parts MEaNUAL.............oo et e e st e e s e e s e s s e s s s e s s s s e s en e s aesennanns Vi

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN:

ACCELERATOR
* Pedal Box Assembly, Accelerator Pedal....... ...ttt A-1
BATTERY CHARGER
* PowerWise™ Battery Charger (POMADIE) ..........ccccveucueueueeeiereeeeeeeeeeeaete et seseeesssesssss s sesesessseseneensnsnans B-1
* PowerWise™ Battery Charger (On BOArd).........c.cccucueueueueeieeeeectereteteieeeeeeseesesesesessasas s s sesesesessssasssssesne B-9
* Lester Battery Charger (POrable) ... ..ottt ettt s B-17
BODY
* (WorkHorse® 1000 / Commander™ 2100) Cowl, Front Shield, Dash Panel, Floor Boards, Ash Tray ....C-1
* Seat Frame, Battery Frame, Splash Panels ..........cccov it C-2
* Floormat, Seat Wrap, Side Panels, Side Panel Decals, Rocker Panels.........cccccvcvveeercveenvcenenvecenscnennns C-3
» Seat Filler Panels, Rear Fenders, Rear Panel, Front Bumper..........cocovi i C-4
@ Ball HItCH, ClEVIS HITCN ..ttt ettt ettt s e s esas e s e s s e s e s s s sesasassasessereressesssaesasnsenne C-5
¢ (1000 LX /2100 SE) Cowl, Front Fenders, Front Shield, Dash Panel, Glove Box Doors..........ccccceeeeunnee C-6
* (WorkHorse® 1000 LX / Commander™ 2100 SE) Bumper, Side Panel Decals ............oc.ovreeevererererenn. Cc-7
BRAKES
* Brake Pedal (With brake IGITS) .....c.ccriiiir et D-1
* Brake Pedal (Without brake lIghtS) ......ccouoiecoiii ettt s e nne e D-2
L= T LT IR Vo = PP D-3
@ WEEI BIAKE ..uceeiiiiieiii ettt ettt e e e et e e e e e e i e s s ae e aeaeaaeaeaeaaeaa s asaeaebaeaeaaeaeaan s snsnneneaeeaeanaeaansnsnns D-4
CAB
L O o USROS E-1
¢ Cab Mounts, WINAShield WIPET.........coiiiieircie et et e s e s e san e s e e ssae e s sre e s neee s sneeens E-2
* Steel Doors, Vinyl Doors, Strobe Light ...ttt E-3
* Control Panel, Defroster/Cooling Fan, WOorklight ..........ccceeeirrciririin e veee e e see e s ereesseee s snee e E-4
DIRECTION SELECTOR
* Direction Selector, Reverse Warning BUZZEF .........ccccvvcirieirreieecrtee v e sseee e see e ssvee s sre e s eee s ssneeens F-1

ELECTRIC MOTOR
DN Lo 1 (ol 1 (o' (o G-1
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GENERAL INDEX

SECTION Page No.
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

L = 2= 11 =T = PSP H-1

» Charger Receptacle, FUSE BIOCKS .......oo ittt e e e H-2

* Ignition Switch, State of Charge Meter, HOM.........coo it H-3

Ll o (=Y To 1o ] | SO T TRV P TP ORI H-4

* Brake Pedal and Taillight CONNECHONS ......ooiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e H-5

* TUN SIGNal, HOUE IMBEEL ...ttt et e st ae e e s s sae e e e s s s aeaenaasaeaaenanssneaenaan H-6

o WOTKIghtS, STroDE LIGhT..... .ottt ettt e sar e s s H-7

* (WorkHorse® 1000 LX / Commander™ 2100 SE) Headlights, TUrn Signal............ocoeerevereereeeeosrererrerenees H-8

ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL

* Electronic Speed Control and Wiring, Solenoid and WIiriNg..........ccoocrvreieninnieeeeeee e J-1
FRONT SUSPENSION (Early Production, for Jan. 2001 and later see ‘FRONT SUSPENSION AND STEERING’)

* Front Axle, Spindle, Wheel Hub, Shock Absorber, SPring.....ccccvveeecvrrrccerrrere e s e ee e K-1
FRONT SUSPENSION AND STEERING (Jan. 2001 and later)

* Front Axle, Spindle, Wheel Hub, Tie Rod, Steering Column and Wheel .........cccccevvvvrvcvernrcne e, K-5
REAR AXLE

* Rear Axle, Differential Cover, Drain Plug, Vent, Differential Guard .........cc.ccecvevrerinienvcveenree e L-1
REAR SUSPENSION

* Leaf Spring, ShOCK ADSOIMDET ... ..o ettt s sar e s M-1
SEATS

* Seat Back, Seat Bottom, Hip ReSTraiNt.........ciiiiiiii ettt e e N-1
STEERING (Early Production, for Jan. 2001 and later see ‘FRONT SUSPENSION AND STEERING)

* Rack and Pinion Assembly, Tie Rod Assembly, Steering Column, Steering Wheel ........cccccvevvrcerenneen. P-1
TRUCKBED

e Manual Dump Bed, Bed Pivot, Tailgate, DECAIS ........ccuveiiiiiiriii ettt Q-1

LB LT =) (o = =T B e o T U Q-2

R =TT I R o g =T o] o 2 Q-3

* Electric Dump Bed, Bed Pivot, Tailgate, DECAIS ........ccueeiiiiiiiiii ettt Q-9

* Actuator, Battery Connections, Toggle SWITCH ........cooiiii i Q-10

L 2T B T =T o] o SR Q-11

@ Flat Bed, BEA PiVOt ...ttt s et s e s e s e e s e s e e e e rere s s erer e s s e s e s e s s e s e e nan s s enenas Q-17

L LT =) (o g = =T B e o TR Q-18

07 1o To T - To2 (TSSO P U STURT PP Q-19
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GENERAL INDEX

SECTION Page No
WEATHER PROTECTION

L3S TH | [o] « O T TR T SRRSO R-1

¢ Inside Mirror, 3-Sided SOft ENCIOSUIE .....eeeriiiiiiieeceiee e eeeerererre st s e s s e sessareseereressesesassesnsenrenereens R-2

LA 1T E=] A= (o L= TR R PSP R-3
WHEELS AND TIRES

¢ Tire and Wheel Assembly, Wheel, Valve StEM ...ttt S-1

@ WWHEEI COVEIS ....uiiiiiie ettt et et et e s e seaeaeeaesaesesesee e e s e s aea s s ssssas s aenenaaaesassesesesnenenenns S-2
SPECIALTY PRODUGTS ..ottt e e te e s s e s s et s e e e e e s e e e s se s sabas e seaeesessaes sesssssssasneeaeaesessassnnsnsnns Appendix - A

* Special Tools

* Paint

* Performance Products
ACCESSORIES ...ttt ettt e e e et e e e e e et e e sesse b s ae s e s eeaeaaaesaa s sassseeeaessessaessansssansaennesesenesannns Appendix - B

* Accessories Listing
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HOW TO USE THE SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

This manual is divided into several sections:

* GENERAL INFORMATION
* |LLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN
* APPENDIX

The first section, GENERAL INFORMATION, contains the following information:

* WARRANTY INFORMATION
* GENERAL INDEX
* HOW TO USE THE SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

The second section, ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN, contains illustrations and parts lists for all systems of your
vehicle.

The third section, APPENDIX, contains a listing of specialty products and accessories.

USE OF THE MANUAL
To use this manual, consult the GENERAL INDEX to locate the information or illustration required.

Introduction of some revisions varies due to supply of components; therefore, it is possible that various combinations of
components may be found that are not directly reflected by each illustration. Consult the illustration that best suits your
situation and then contact the Service Parts Department. It is important that the serial number of your vehicle and its
model number be supplied to Service Parts when ordering any replacement components.

Locate the serial number plate (see BODY located in the lllustrated Parts Breakdown section of this manual for its loca-
tion) and note the complete number shown on the plate.
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HOW TO USE THE SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

Title Title
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Left hand illustration page . .
(continued on right hand page Parts list (continued on
if required) rear of page if required)

1. WHEN THE PART NUMBER IS NOT KNOWN

* Determine the function and application of the part required. Turn to the General Index and select the most appro-
priate title.

* Turn to the page number indicated and locate the desired part on the illustration.

* From the illustration, obtain the item number assigned to the desired part. Refer to the accompanying description
for specific information regarding the part.

2. IF YOU KNOW THE PART NUMBER
¢ Locate the part number or description in the appropriate column on the parts list page.

NOTE: ltis suggested that you confirm that the part selected is correct by verifying it with the pictorial representation on
the illustrated page.

Should an asterisk (*) appear in the part number column on the parts list page, read upwards until a part number is
found. The part number is the lowest assembly sold and the asterisk (*) indicates that the part depicted is not available
for purchase.

NOTE: Descriptions are indented under the assembly that they are used on. That assembly is, in turn listed under the
assembly that it is used on. This process is repeated until the highest final assembly is reached.

To facilitate the maintenance and repair of the vehicle, a Technician’s Repair and Service Manual is
available from the Service Parts Department.
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ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN
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ACCELERATOR Electric Vehicle

N\

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 37

To Harness
from
Direction
Selector
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Part of
Frame
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Electric Vehicle

ACCELERATOR

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 25870-G03 PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 37) ...cooiriiecene e 1
2 70116-GO1 ACCELERATOR PEDAL BRACKET ....coorrie et 1
3 00984-GO1 SCREW, #8 - 10 X 1/2" LG .eeeicirrereee s ssesane e serene s 4
4 25853-G01 PEDAL BOX AND COVER ...ttt 1
5 00684-G6 SCREW, #8 - 32 X 3/4" LG ..ot 4
6 25861-GO1 MICRO SWITCH......oi it s e s e 1
7 00982-G01 SCREW, #4 - 14 X 5/8" LG...oco it 2
8
9 25854-G01 INDUCTIVE THROTTLE SENSOR ......cooiiiirriirrceir e 1
10 00983-G01 SELF THREADING NUT, 3/16" .....eoieirreeerreerres et 2
11 26551-G01 PLUNGER ...ttt s s s e e 1
12 00486-G2 SETSCREW, #8 - 32 X 1/8" LG ...eieeieeereeeee e 1
13 00550-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 28....oee ettt e 1
14 17677-G1 SPRING RETAINER, 1/2" ...t 1
15 17979-G1 BUSHING ... e s 1
16 73046-G01 COMPRESSION SPRING.........oo it 1
17 17677-G2 SPRING RETAINER, 3/8"....c.oei et 1
18 25859-G01 ACCELERATOR ROD ......otriiiinrecerersereraes e ser et sre e sessne e e 1
19 00532-G4 LOCK INUT, 5/16 - 24......ooeieeeeeeee e e 1
20 10385-G4 CLEVIS YOKE (ADJUSTABLE).......cciiiireeeecee e 1
21 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1" LG .eeiiierereee et 1
22 17838-G1 NYLON BUSHING ......coooiirriierreerrccrerre et 3
23 17255-G1 TEFLON WASHER, 5/16".... .ottt 1
24 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG ..cc oot 1
25
26 70134-GO1 PEDAL PIVOT PIN ..ot 1
27 00986-G01 PUSH NUT, 9/32" ...ttt s s 1
28
29 25879-G03 WIRING HARNESS (PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY) ......ovoiriircrcereeiernereeeen 1
30 17313-G1 LOOM FLEX, 3/8" X 8" LG (BULK).....c.cooreiirrrierere e 1

Service Parts Manual




N

ACCELERATOR

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 17618-G1 WIRE TIE ..ottt e e s 2
32
33 25799-G01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 37)............. 1
34 27844-GO01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 35 - 36)............ 1
35 15766-G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG....ccciercei et 6
36 27512-G01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD .....ceoii it 1
37 * ACCELERATOR PEDAL ..ottt 1
38
39 00715-G2 BOLT, 5/18 - 18 X 13/16" LG ..cevrieereriee et e 4
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Electric Vehicle ACCELERATOR
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BATTERY CHARGER, LESTER, 36 VOLT Electric Vehicle

N\
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Electric Vehicle BATTERY CHARGER, LESTER, 36 VOLT

N

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 28516-G01 BATTERY CHARGER, LESTER, 36 VOLT, PORTABLE WITH POWERWISE
CONNECTOR, CE APPROVED (OPTIONAL)

For service or replacement parts, contact:
Lester Electrical

625 West “A” Street

Lincoln, NE 68522

Phone: (402) 477-8988, FAX: (402) 474-1769

Always provide the following information when requesting information
or ordering replacement parts:

Model Number:
Serial Number: (stamped into housing)
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Electric Vehicle

BATTERY CHARGER
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Electric Vehicle

BATTERY CHARGER

BLK from
Transformer
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BATTERY CHARGER

Electric Vehicle

(2
W

32 - Includes ltems 33 - 42

40 .

DC CABLE INSTALLATION

©,

45

Chassis

AMMETER INSTALLATION

Heat Sink
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Electric Vehicle

BATTERY CHARGER

To Capacitor — 5
To XF on Power ’i
Input Board 4

P / \
To Normally Open \1\%_//4\
on Relay at Power
Input Board\p
O

TRANSFORMER INSTALLATION \j

—©
To Diode

~
EN 54
f/ BLK to
DC Cord
<
<l %/
@\ 53
55

D

56

BRN from Control Board
ORN from Control Board
WHT from AC Cord
BLK from AC Cord
BLK from Transformer

POWER INPUT BOARD
INSTALLATION

GRN from
AC Cord

GROUNDING
DETAIL
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BATTERY CHARGER

N

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 28115-G04 POWERWISE™ CHARGER (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 72) ....oovieiee e, 1
2 * CHASSIS ... et et e e e s 1
3 00513-G6 SCREW, #8 - 18 X 1 3/4" LG ..eoi it 2
4 00559-G4 WASHER, #8 ...t s 2
5 11572-G3 EXPANSION NUT ..ottt e s 2
6 28104-G01 HEAT SINK ..o e e s e 1
7 00138-G3 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 3/8" LG ....eeiiieieeeee et 2
8 00559-G3 WASHER, #6 ...t s e s e e e 2
9 00567-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 .....ooeererieerireerr et 2
10 00525-G5 NUT, #6 - 32, e 2
11 18488-G1 DIODE. .. ..ttt e e e e e 2
12 01005-GO1 SCREW, #6 - 19 X 5/16" LG. ...oiiiieieeeeee et 3
13 00559-G3 WASHER, #6 ..ottt e e 3
14 28111-GO1 SUPPORT SPACER ...t s 3
15 28110-GO1 ELECTRICAL CLIP ..ottt s 1
16
17 * COVER ...t e s e e s 1
18 28102-G01 HANDLE ...t 1
19 00614-G4 SCREW, #8 - 18 X 1/2" LG ..ottt e 6
20 00559-G4 WASHER, #8 ...t s 1
21 28136-G01 LABEL (VENTILATION) ...coovrieirireierrecersre et 1
22 28136-G02 LABEL (DC CORD CONDITIONY) ......coiirireicrireeesireersresersre e e ser e 1
23
24 26979-GO01 CAPACITOR BRACKET ..ottt e 1
25 28109-G01 CAPACITOR ...ttt e s e s e s e e e 1
26 00969-GO1 SCREW, #8 - 32 X 3/8" LG. ..eeicve et s 3
27 00414-G5 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LGi....ooiieircee ettt e 3
28 11027-G2 LOCK INUT, 1/4 - 20 ..ttt e s 3
29 19388-G4 AC CORD .ttt e e 1
30 13557-G2 STRAIN RELIEF (AC) .. irieerreeerrer ettt s 1
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Electric Vehicle

BATTERY CHARGER

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 13557-G3 STRAIN RELIEF (DC) .ottt 1
32 28137-GO1 DC CORD AND HANDLE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 42).......... 1
33 73051-G11 PLUG (TOP HALF)...cooiireeceeee e et 1
34 73051-G12 PLUG (BOTTOM HALF)....oi et 1
35 73051-G27 AUXILIARY CONTACT ..ot 1
36 73331-GO1 DC CORD ...ttt e s s e 1
37 73051-G14 MALE PIN ..o e s s 2
38 73051-G08 SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1/2" LG (BRASS) ... 2
39 73051-G15 MAGINET ... et s e e e e 1
40 73051-G16 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1/2" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) .....cccoecvirrecernrnee 2
41 73051-G10 LOCK NUT, #6 - 32 ...ttt e s 4
42 73051-G17 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ....oovreeireieeeeeeeee 2
43
44
45 28105-G01 AMMETER ... e e 1
46 00984-G01 SCREW, #8 - 10 X 1/2" LG .ottt e 2
47 00559-G4 WASHER, #8 ... e et e e e 2
48 01003-GO1 BRASS WASHER, #10....c.co it 4
49 22589-G2 SHOULDER WASHER, #10 ......oiiieeeeeeeeeeeee et 1
50 00771-G6 NYLON WASHER, #10....co ittt 1
51 00528-G4 NUT, #10 - B2, ot s s e 3
52 28106-GO1 5O AMP FUSE ..ot s e 1
53 00565-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 ..ottt s e 4
54 00378-G4 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1/2" LG oottt 2
55 00526-G3 NUT, #10 - 24 e e e e 2
56 28103-GO01 TRANSFORMER ..ot et e e e 1
57 27877-G01 SPACER SUPPORT ...ttt e s 4
58 17618-G1 WIRE TIE ..ot s 2
59
60 00372-G3 SCREW, #8 - 32 X 3/8" LG .c.eeiiirrerereerereeerr e ssessne e serenens 1
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BATTERY CHARGER

N

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 25977-G32 16 GA WIRE (GREEN 4" LG) ....ooiiiieeeeeeeeenee e 1
62 00565-G4 LOCK WASHER, #8 ..ot 1
63 00526-G1 L 2 T 7 1
64
65 ¥ LABEL (POWERWISE™) ..o e 1
66 28126-G01 CONTROL BOARD (POWERWISE™).......coirirreeerreeerre e 1
67 28126-G03 POWER INPUT BOARD (POWERWISE™) ... 1
68
69 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ... e s s e 2
70 00532-G2 L U e P 2
71
72 71785-G01 LABEL (REMOVE BATTERY) ..ot 1
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Electric Vehicle BATTERY CHARGER
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Electric Vehicle

BATTERY CHARGER (ON BOARD)
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BATTERY CHARGER (ON BOARD)

Electric Vehicle
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BATTERY CHARGER (ON BOARD)

Electric Vehicle

Pin 1 - Wire 76 to Input Board "COM"
Pin 2 - Tab Adapter 82, RED wire from Control Board
Pin 3 - Wire 77 to Input Board "WHT"
Pin 4 - Wire 78 to Heat Sink Clip

Pin 5 - Wire 79 to DC Cord RED Wire

)
DSt

RED from Control Board

RELAY INSTALLATION

8

AC Cord
Port

|

Front of
Charger

GROUNDING
DETAIL

BRN from Control Board
ORN from Control Board

WHT from AC Cord

WHT 77 from Relay Pin 3
BLK from AC Cord

BLK 76 from Relay Pin 1

BLK from
Transformer

GRN to
= Ground

POWER INPUT BOARD
INSTALLATION
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Electric Vehicle BATTERY CHARGER (ON BOARD)

BATTERY CHARGER INSTALLATION

Front of Vehicle

— CHARGER RECEPTACLE COVER -~

Service Parts Manual

Page B-12



BATTERY CHARGER (ON BOARD)

N

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 28115-G06 POWERWISE™ CHARGER (ON BOARD) (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 83)............. 1
2
3 * CHASSIS ... et et e e e s 1
4 00513-G6 SCREW, #8 - 18 X1 3/4" LG ...t e 2
5 00559-G4 WASHER, #8 ...t s 2
6 11572-G3 EXPANSION NUT ..o e e s e 2
7 28104-GO01 HEAT SINK ...ttt e s e e e 1
8 00138-G3 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 3/8" LG ..ceeieeeeeeeee et 2
9 00559-G3 WASHER, #6 ..ottt e e 2
10 00567-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 .....ooeererieerireerr et 2
11 00525-G5 NUT, #6 - 32, et 2
12 18488-G1 DIODE. .. ..ttt e e e e e 2
13 01005-GO1 SCREW, #6 - 19 X 5/168" LG ..oei it 3
14 00559-G3 WASHER, #6 ..ottt e e 3
15 28111-GO1 SUPPORT SPACER ..ottt e 3
16 28110-GO1 ELECTRICAL CLIP ..ottt s 1
17
18 * COVER ...t e s e e s 1
19 28102-GO01 HANDLE ... e s 1
20 00614-G4 SCREW, #8 - 18 X 1/2" LG ..ottt e 6
21 28136-G01 LABEL (VENTILATION) ...coovrieirireierrecersre et 1
22 28136-G02 LABEL (CORD CONDITIONY)......cccotrreirerirencrrrecesrreersreserssre e esne e snenane 1
23
24 26979-GO01 CAPACITOR BRACKET ..ottt e 1
25 28109-G01 CAPACITOR ...ttt e s e s e s e e e 1
26 00969-GO1 SCREW, #8 - 32 X 3/8" LG ...coice et s 3
27 00414-G5 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LGi....ooiieircee ettt e 3
28 11027-G2 LOCK INUT, 1/4 - 20 ..ttt e s 3
29 19388-G5 AC CORD .ttt e e 1
30 13557-G2 STRAIN RELIEF (AC) .. irieerreeerrer ettt s 1
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Electric Vehicle BATTERY CHARGER (ON BOARD)

N

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM [ PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 13557-G3 STRAIN RELIEF (DC) .ereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeseseseseeseseesssesss e seneesenesenens 1
32 | 73331-Goe DC CORD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 37) ...ccoeveeeeereeereresene 1
33 | 28108-GO1 010X 010 )= o TS 1
34 | 11343-G3 RING TERMINAL, 3/16" ...eoreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseseeseseeeeseeseseeseeeesesesseesseen 2
35 | 11343-Gi RING TERMINAL, 5/16" ....oreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseeeseseeeeseeseseesseeesesesseeseeen 2
36 | 17064-G1 FEMALE TERMINAL ... seseeeneeeseeseee e sseeseeeeseeeee 2
37 | 22476-G1 HEAT SHRINK TUBING........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeses e seeeeseseeeseeseseseeeeseeesneeseen AR
38
39
40 | 22009-G1 ISOLATION MOUNT .....coreeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeessseeeseeeesseeseeeeeseeee e see e sesesenesens 4
41 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ..ot es e seseseseeseeeess e seseeses e eneeeseseeeseeeseeese e 4
42 | 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ..o eeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseesseeseeeeseseeee e see s senesens 4
43 | 00532-G1 NUT, 1/4 = 20, oo seeeeseeeseseeseseeseeeseeesesseeseeeeeeseses e see e seeeesereesenessenes 4
44
45 | 28105-GOf AMMETER ..o eeeeeeeeeeeeese e es e seseseseseeeess e seseeseseeeseeeseseeeese e sesese e 1
46 | 00984-GO1 SCREW, #8 - 10 X 1/2" LG cvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesseeseseseseeseseesseesss e seneesenesenens 2
47 | 00559-G4 WASHER, #8 ......eoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeses e seseeseseseseese e seseeseseeeseeeseseseeeeesseese e 2
48 | 01003-GO1 BRASS WASHER, #10......oeveeeeereeeereeeseeeeeeeeeeeseseseseseeseseseeesss e sesessesesenens 4
49 | 22589-G2 SHOULDER WASHER, #10 ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseseseseeseseesssesss e seneesenesenens 1
50 | 00771-G6 NYLON WASHER, #10.......rveeeeereeeereeeeseeeeseeeseseeseseseseesesesseesss e seneeseneeenens 1
51 00528-G4 NUT, #10 = 320 see e seeeseeeeseseese s ses e senesesesemaess e sesessenesenens 3
52 | 28106-GO1 50 AMP FUSE ....oeooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesseeese e eee e see e seseseseeseseesseases e seneesenesenens 1
53 | 00565-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 w..cooeeeeereeeereeeeeeeeeseseeeeseesseeseeeessseses e see e sesesenenens 4
54 | 00378-G4 SCREW, #10 = 24 X 1/2" LG eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseereseeeseseseseeseseesssesss e seneesenesenens 2
55 | 00526-G3 NUT, #10 = 24 eee e eseeeeseseese s ee e ses e seseseneseseees e sesessereeenens 2
56 | 28103-GO1 TRANSFORMER .....cooooeeeeeeeeeses e seseeseseseseese e seseeseseeeseeeseseeeseeesseese e 1
57 | 27877-GO1 SPACER SUPPORT .....eeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeesee e eseseseseeseseesseesss e seneesenesenens 4
58 | 17618-G1 WIRE TIE .o eeeeee e seeses e sen e seseseeeess e eseesen e eneeesesetesee e s ese e 3
59
60 | 00372-G3 SCREW, #8 - 32 X 3/8" LG cvvereeeeeeeeeeeeeeseereseeeseseeseseeseseessmesss e sesessesesenens 1
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BATTERY CHARGER (ON BOARD)

N

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
61 25977-G32 16 GA WIRE (GREEN 4"} ...ttt 1
62 00565-G4 LOCK WASHER, #8 ......o ittt s 1
63 00526-G1 NUT, #8 - 32, ettt 1
64
65 * LABEL (POWERWISE™) ....eiiiiieieieieeieeeee e st e see e e ee e 1
66 28126-G01 CONTROL BOARD......cciiiteetteete ettt st 1
67 28126-G03 POWER INPUT BOARD.....cceoi ittt et e se e ee e 1
68
69 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt et 2
70 00532-G2 NUT, 174 - 28ttt 2
71
72 21971-G4 RE LAY ettt ettt b et st e nea e e et e e e e eaes 1
73 00138-G4 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1/2" LG oottt ettt e 2
74 14390-G9 LOCK NUT, #6 - B2ttt s s 2
75
76 25977-G38 16 GA WIRE (BLACK 4") (from Relay 1 to Power Input Board "COM") ....... 1
77 25977-G37 16 GA WIRE (WHITE 5") (from Relay 3 to Power Input Board "WHT")........ 1
78 25978-G161 18 GA WIRE (BLUE 6") (from Relay 4 to Heat Sink clip).....cc.cccevrenrrrnrnnen. 1
79 25978-G162 18 GA WIRE (YELLOW 6") (from Relay 5 to DC Cord "RED")......c..cccceevuen. 1
80 25978-G163 18 GA WIRE (BLACK 7") (from Transformer S2/S3 to

Control Module "BIack”) ....cceicueeriiierceniie e eccee e see e e 1
81 17902-G1 TAB ADAPTER (on Power Input Board "WHT" w/ 77 & AC Cord WHT) ...... 1
82 28305-G01 TERMINAL ADAPTER (on Relay 2 w/ Control Board RED).........c.cccccceeneen, 1
83 27285-G01 TERMINAL ADAPTER (on Relay "COM" w/ 76 & AC Cord BLK)................. 1
84
85 71968-G01 SHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 86 - 88).....c.ccvviiirreneereeeeeeneeeeee 1
86 71967-GOA1 SHIELD ...ttt e e sttt 1
87 22045-G01 CORD HOLDER ...ttt ettt st st st e et 1
88 10570-GO1 RIVET ettt ettt ettt et st e ae e st e e sea e s e e e see e eeaeaneas 2
89 00106-G6 SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LGi.eetiieeeieeteeeeeeeecee e ettt st 2
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Electric Vehicle BATTERY CHARGER (ON BOARD)

N

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
920
91 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ettt 4
92
93 73173-G01 COVER PLATE ...ttt s s e s e 1
94 14601-G10 RIVET, 5/32" X 7/168" LG ..oeeeieieeeeee et 4
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138 - Includes ltems 139 - 142

139

Mounting
Hole (4)

Angle Hitch

ﬂ 179 .
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Hitch 181
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160 - Includes Items 161 - 173
175 - Includes Items 176, 164 - 173
178 - Includes ltems 179 - 182, 164 - 173
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Electric Vehicle BODY

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 70662-G01 UPPER FLOORPAN (LATE PRODUCTION) .....oiiiiieiie et 1
2 14601-G11 RIVET, 3/16" X 9/168" LG .. .eeee ettt see s saee e s se e s sner e s e en 9
3 71510-GO1 UPPER FLOORPAN (EARLY PRODUCTION) ......ccceroiiirireerieeeee e 1
4 70451-G01 LOWER FLOORPAN........otiiieeeceetese e et e st e e et e e aneeseeeeeseesneanees e e nes 1
5 14601-G11 RIVET, 3/168" X 9/18" LG ..eeeiiiieee ettt sttt et e s e s e s 7
6 70452-G01 ACCESS COVER ...ttt see s te s st e reee s s e e s e s e s e e e s ene s sneeeened 1
7
8 71151-GO1 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 9-12) ...ccceeviireenee 1
9 71153-G01 DEFLECTOR (PASSENGER SIDE) ......coceiiireieree et 1
10 71154-G01 DEFLECTOR (DRIVER SIDE) .......ooiieitiiereee et e 1
11 00614-G5 SCREW, #8 - 18 X 5/8" LGi...ecieieieie ettt et 6
12 71158-G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL INSERT (FOUR CUP) ....cocciiiieee e 1
13 71179-G02 LABEL (SAFETY) {TEXT) ceeiterteeeereee e reeeie st se e e see e 1
14 74409-G01 LABEL (SAFETY) (PICTOGRAPH).....cccui et 1
15
16 * SERIAL NUMBER PLATE .......ccoiiieiiieeeeeteeesesieestesesseeaesseseesesseseessassessanseseens 1
17 * CAPACITY PLATE ..ot eeenie sttt st eesseseseeseesensesesssnnsesnens 1
18 01041-GO1 RIVET, 5/32" X 7/8" LG ..ce oo eeeerecte et scseesseteessee s ssseeesaee s sveae s snnnesnsee s sanenenns 4
19
20 71413-G01 SPLASH PANEL.... .ottt st et e e e et se e e e e e e neas 1
21 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LGi..cuee ettt 1
22 16816-G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LGi..cuee ettt 4
23
24
25
26 71115-G01 VINYL TRIM Lttt sttt e e e e e s sse e ee e ssseee e e s sane 2
27 71055-G01 RIVET, /168" X 1" LG oottt sttt e s s a e 10
28
29
30
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BODY

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 TA0B5T-G™ | COWL cooereeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e eeees s sesee et ees e ses et s seesenteeeesesenereseees 1
32 | 71037-G02 | NAMEPLATE (E-Z-GO) rverieerereeeeeerereeseoeeeesesseseessseeesesesseseeseseeseseeeseseseseneseens 1
33 12064-G3 PUSHNUT, /16" w..eoeoeeeeeeeereeeeeeeseeseesesseseesessesessseesesessese e eeeseessesesesseeesseseseseens 2
34 | 74403-GO1 | NAMEPLATE (CUSHMAN) w...ooreeeieeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeesseeesesesseseeeseseeseseesseseseneneseen 1
35 | 71055-GOT | RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG ceueveeereeeeeeeeeeeessesesseseessesesseseessseesesseesessesessesessseeseneanenes 9
36 | 71056-G0T | BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 5/8" LG errvereeerereeeseereeesesessesesseseeeseseesessessessesesseseessseseseenenes 4
37 | 00570-G2 WASHER, 5/16" +...ooovveeeeeeeeeseeseseseseeeeeseseessesessesesessesseseeseseesessesesseesesesesereseees 4
38 14601-G13 | RIVET, 5/32" X 916" LG eveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeseeeesesereseesesesesseeseeseseesss s sesseeseeseesenseee 2
39 | 26947-G01 | NAMEPLATE (JACOBSEN) ... oveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeeesesssseseeeseseeseeeesseseseseneseees 1
40
41 27166-G02 | FRONT SHIELD .....oeeeeeeereeeeeeeseeeseeeseeeeeeseessssesseseesessesessesseseesesssesseseeseseneseees 1
42 | 71015-GO1 | FRONT SHIELD BRACE........ooieeeieeereeeeeeesesnseeeeessesesesesseseeseseesenesesseseesenenesnens 2
43 | 01038-GO1 | SCREW, 1/4 = 20 X 1/2" LG coveeeveeeeereeereeeeeeeseeseeesseesesesseseeseseeseseesseseseseneseees 4
44 16469-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ..ot eeseeeeeeeeeeseeeee e seseesee e see s sse s sesseeseseesessesesseeseseseseneseees 2
45 | 01057-GO1 | RIVET, KTR, 1/4" X 1" LG eeoreeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeseessesesseeeessseesesseessssesessesessseseneesenes 2
46
47
48 | 74040-GOT | FRONT BUMPER.....ooieeeroreeeeeeeeeeeeeseesesseseessssesesseeseseesesseesessesessesessseesereesenes 1
49 | 74037-GOT | SPACER TUBE .....oioeeoeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseseeseessesesesseessseeeses e seeseesesee st eeseseseneneneens 2
50 19859-G1 END CAP, B/4" ..ot seeeeee s seseeseseesessesese e seseesest e eee s snesesesseeeesesssseenn 2
51 75048-GOT | SPACER, 1/2" wooreeoeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeseseseeseeseseoesseeeseseeeesseeseseseeseeeseseeseseeesesesesene e 2
52 | 00570-G2 WASHER, 5/16" w..eeooeveeeeeeeeeveeseseeeseeeeeseseessesesseseessessesseeseseesessesessseeseseseseneseees 6
53 | 00905-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16"......vvereeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeseoesessessseeeeseseesessseseeseessesesesseesssessssoens 4
54 | 01035-G02 | BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2 1/2" LG eeeereeeeeeereereeeeserseeseeesseeesesesseseeseseesesesesseseseneneseens 4
55 | 74265-G01 | BUMPER (LX/ SE) croveereeeeeeerereeeeeeresseseessesesssseessseseseseseeseeeseseeseseesseseseseneseees 1
56
57
58
59 | 71219-G0T | COWL (LX/ SE) crvveeeeereeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeseeseseessesesesseessseseses e sseseeeseseeseseeseeseseseneseees 1
60 | 71413-G02 | SPLASH PANEL.....oiveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeseeeesesseeesseseses e seeseeeseseeseseeeeeseseneneseees 1
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Electric Vehicle BODY
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
61 71101-GO1 COWL SUPPORT BRACKET ...coeieeeecee ettt et ee e 1
62 71102-G02 SELF TAPPING SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG.eeviieeeceee e vcee e 3
63
64 71462-G01 COWL SUPPORT BRACE ...... .o ieieeeiieteecete et ete e eas 1
65 00740-G4 SCREW, #10 - 32 X /2" LG ittt cete et e et see e e ee e e 2
66 00559-G5 WASHER, #10..e ettt re e se e et see e e sre s 2
67 00921-G8 LOCK NUT, #10 - 32 .ottt te st e e s a e s s e e s e e s s e nanena e s e nasnes 2
68 71055-G02 RIVET, /168" X 1 1/8" LG .eeeiiiiieee ettt st e e s esae e e s e s s 1
69 16705-G9 SCREW, 174 - 20 X1 1/4" LG c.eeeeeee ettt e 1
70 14776-G1 RETAINER NUT (‘"0 TYPEY), 1/4 = 20.....ceice et 1
71
72 71289-G01 NAMEPLATE (E-Z-GO) (OVAL) ...ttt 1
73 74401-GO01 NAMEPLATE (CUSHMAN) (OVAL) ..ottt e 1
74
75 71214-G01 FENDER FLARE (DRIVER SIDE)......ccccoteiteieietesenieeesesiesiesie e 1
76 71214-G02 FENDER FLARE (PASSENGER SIDE) ......cccoeiiiee et 1
77 71045-G01 RIVET, 5/32 X 3/4" LGi..eveei e eeeee st et ssceessne e st e s ssseeessae s sveee s snnnesnsneessanenenns 6
78 00559-G4 WASHER, #8....ooe ettt s st st e st e st e st e e e s e e e s e e esene s sneeeennd 6
79
80 75459-G01 GLOVE BOX DOORS (BOTH SIDES)......cciiierieeeeeetecee et 1
81 75459-G02 GLOVE BOX DOOR (DRIVER SIDE} .....cooueiieeenee et 1
82 75459-G03 GLOVE BOX DOOR (PASSENGER SIDE)......ccconiiiirieereeee st 1
83
84
85
86 71439-G01 ROCKER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ....oooiiiieeeeie et 1
87 71439-G02 ROCKER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) .......ccccoeoiiiieieeeeee e 1
88 71440-G01 BRACE (DRIVER SIDE)...... oottt s 1
89 71440-G02 BRACE (PASSENGER SIDE) ......coceiiiereie et 1
20 00789-G2 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1 1/4" LG oot s 4
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BODY

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
91 19247-G3 SPACER, 9/32" ... ettt e e e e 4
92 00660-G5 WASHER, #10... et s e 4
93 11098-G7 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 ...t st 4
94
95 16705-G1 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG oot 4
96 23726-G2 SPACER, 1/4" ...t et e e e e e 4
97 00559-G7 WASHER, 174" ... e e 4
98 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..ottt sne s s 4
99 71764-G01 SILL PLATE TREAD ..ot et s sr e e e s s ne e e 2
100
101
102 70135-G01 PEDAL PIVOT COVER ...ttt 1
103 70048-G06 FLOORMAT ....ooreiirrreceerreeesr e e earesre s sme e e ser e san e e snesmesanesresaneenens 1
104
105
106 71379-G** SEAT WRAP PANEL ..ot 1
107 10570-G10 RIVET, 5/32" X 9/16" LG ..cvi et s e ser e 8
108 71609-G01 SEAT HINGE PLATE ...t st e s e 2
109 10570-G11 RIVET, 3/16" X 3/4" LG ..ottt e 4
110 71674-G** SIDE PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ......oiiiiiieceee e 1
111 71674-G™ SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) .....ocovirierireee e e 1
112 10570-G10 RIVET, 5/32" X 9/16" LG ..cvi et s e ser e 4
113 10570-G12 RIVET, 174" X /2" LG oottt e e 4
114 16469-G7 WASHER, 174" ... e e 4
115
116 70244-G02 SPLASH PANEL.....coiiiiiiierrecerrecerr et st s e s e 2
117 00715-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 13/168" LGttt 4
118 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 17" LG it 4
119 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/18" ...ttt s e e 4
120 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 ettt 4
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Electric Vehicle BODY

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

121
122 71586-G01 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) .....c.tiiieitee et se e e e 1
123 71586-G02 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE).......coiieiiieieeieee ettt 1
124 71586-G03 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (DRIVER SIDE) .....cccceiieiieteeee e 1
125 71586-G04 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (PASSENGER SIDE) ......cccceiiieeieceeeceeeceeees 1
126 00414-G7 BOLT, 174 - 20 X 7/8" LG cceeeeceeeetee e ceeesteesesee s e seeesssee s sneessseee s sanaesnenessneennns 12
127 00559-G7 Bt o 1= = T 7 TR 24
128 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 .eeeeiieieie e eeieete st te s e s ae s s e s e e s s e e e a e s e nanes 12
129 71587-G01 REAR PANEL.......ciiiii ittt st ene e s seneeee s 1
130 71055-G01 RIVET, 3/168" X 1" LG 1 eeeieie st scee s e s sete s s see s s ene s s e e e e e sve e e sene s sneeeenes 4
131
132 71588-G01 SEAT FILLER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ......coeeiieiieieeeeeieseeeie e 1
133 71588-G02 SEAT FILLER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE)......cccciroerieeereeee e 1
134 10570-G10 RIVET, 5/32" X 9/16" LG ....eeee et s e see s sieeeseee s se e s snnne s e e s e ene 6
135 | 20271-G3 HOLE PLUG, 2" (VEHICLES WITHOUT TOP) ..ottt 2
136
137
138 75109-G02 ASH TRAY KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 139 - 142) ..ccciiiieieeeeeereee e 1
139 27731-G01 F ] o 2 7L RS 1
140 27736-G01 GASKE T ittt e e s e e e e sr e e e e e st e e e e e s e e ae e e naareeaeenans 1
141 75108-G01 BRACKET ... ctee s ceeeetieseer st tr e s e e s e st e e s s e ssee e e snse e s see e s saneeanneeessseesennns 1
142 00100-G4 SCREW, #10 - 16 X 1/2" LGi..cceee et creessee e e ssveee e essee e snee e 4
143
144 74270-G07 CLEVIS HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 161 - 173) eeoieee e 1
145 74338-G01 O I S 8 I S 1
146 14443-G7 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 1/2" LG eureee i eeeeecveee v e e see et s ssaeee e snaessee e sneeenns 1
147 19314-G1 COTTER PIN, 2 1/2" LGi..eoiiiee et eite et ae e seseae e s sr e sanr e e 1
148 74348-G01 HITCH RECEIVER ...ttt s 1
149 21317-G01 CLEVIS PIN, 5/8" X 3" LG e oee s eeeee e st cee e ste e ssvee e ssse s snaessee s s 1
150 21683-G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 11/16" LG ..ceeieieeeee e 1
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N

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
151 | 00463-G4 BOLT, 7/16 = 14 X 1 1/2" LG orevveeeeeeeeeeseeeesseseesseessseeseseseessseeeesssseseseesesessesens 4
152 | 00922-G3 WASHER, 7/16" .o evvveoeeeveereseeeereeeseesessssesesessesesseseseseesesessessseesessseesessseesessssens 4
153 | 00566-G2 LOCK WASHER, 7/16" ....vveereeveeseeeeeeseesesessessseesessseesesseesssessesessesesessesessesens 4
154 | 00734-G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 14vveeeeeeeeseeeeeeneeseeeseesesesseseseesesssesssssesssessesssseseseesssessenens 4
155 | 00198-G8 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LGiurrreerrereeeeseeeeessesesesseseseseeseseesessseesesesseseseseessseseens 1
156 | 00569-G2 WASHER, 5/16" ... vvveeeeeveereseeeereeeseesessssesesessesesseseseseeseseseessseesessseeseseseesessseens 1
157 | 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 181crveeeevveeseeeeeeseeseeeseesesessessseesesssesssssesssessessesenesessssessesens 1
158
159 | 74270-G05 | ANGLE HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 176 AND 164 - 173) sovveoorveverereererereenen 1
160 | 74339-Go1 ANGLE HITCH oooreveeeeeereeeeeeseeeseeseseesesesessesesseseseseeseseseessseesessseeseseseesessssens 1
161
162 | 74270-G03 | HEAVY DUTY HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 179 - 182 AND 164 - 173)......... 1
163 | 74351-Go1 HEAVY DUTY HITCH oooooiveoeeeveeereeeeeeseeseeeesessseesessseeseseseseseeseseesesesessenessenens 1
164 | 31757-G1 BALL, 1 7/8" cooeeevereeeeeereeeeeesesesseeseeseeeseseeeseesessesessseesesssesesesesessesesessesessesens 1
165 | 00566-G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4" ... eeveeeeeeeereeseeeseesesessessseesessseesssssessssssesseseneseesssessenens 1
166 | 00702-G11 NUT, 3/4 = 16 weoreeeeeeeeeeereeeeeesesesseesssseaessesesessesessesessseesessseesese s sessenesessssessenens 1
167
168 | 70494-GOT | SEAT FRAME . .cocooeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeeseeseseseeseseseeseseseseseesesseesese s sessesesesseseseesens 1
169 | 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LGiuveorreveereereeresesseeseeseeessssesessesssessesesessessseesessssesssesesssssnenn 5
170 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" .vvooeveveeesseveeseeseeeseeseeseeeseesssessseesssseeessssesesseseseseessseesessseesessseenan 4
171 | 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16"....ecomeveereeeeeresesreeeseeseeesssseseseessseseeseseesessseesessseesesesssesssnens 1
172 | 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 «.rveveeeeeeereseseseeesseseesesesessesessseseessesessesesessesessseesessseesessenen 4
173 | 00715-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 13/16" LGiuvverreveereesreeeseeseeesseseseseessseseeseseesessseesessseesssesesssesnens 2
174 | 70046-GO1 | BATTERY RACK ..oomoveeieereeeseeeeeesseeeeesseseseseeseseseeseseeseseeesssseeessss e sesseseseesesessesens 1
175 | 70200-GO1 | SCREW, 3/8 - 18 X 1/4" LG wervveeeeeeeeereeeeeeseeresessesesseseseseesesseeesssssseseesesesesseseseesens 2
176 | 70113-GO1 | ADJUSTABLE BUMPER ... cveereeeeeereeeeeeseesesesseseseseseseesssseeenesessesesseseseesereseesens 2
177 | 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ..rvvveeeeeeeeseseseesseeseessesesesssseseesse e ssesessesesessssesseesesseessssenen 2
178 | 35062-GO1 | DECAL (WORKHORSE®)........oocoioreeesereeeoseseeeseseseesseesseessesseesesseessesesesseseseneeses 2
179 | 35430-G04 | DECAL (T000) . vecomoveereeseeeseereesesseeeseeseeeseesesesseseseseseseesesseesessssesesseseseeseseseesens 2
180 | 35430-G03 | DECAL (TO00LX) ..ooovveerreeerereeereesesesseseseeseseseesessssesesessssesessesesessssesessesesesseseseeses 2
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Electric Vehicle BODY
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
181 74407-G01 DECAL (COMMANDERTM) ... e ettt ee st ee st e e eee e e e e sae e e e neas 2
182 74416-G04 [0 LY I 2 00 PR 2
183 74416-G03 DECAL (2100 SE) ...uveeiiieeectee e eeeestee s seeestesssseeseseeesssseessnneesssenessnssessseressnseesnns 2
184 73173-G01 COVER PLATE (ON-BOARD CHARGER MODELS ONLY) .....cccecoiiveieerieree 1
185 14601-G10 RIVET, 5/32" X 7/18" LG ..eeeei ettt ettt sttt e s e s e s en s 4
186 * o I T O 1
187 10570-G9 RIVET, 1/8" X 11/32" LGi..oetiiiiciieie ettt sttt e seite s e s sae e s s a e nsneeae s 4
188 | 35216-GO1 DECAL (EE) co.veecvcereeseeeisesetesessessessesssssssssssssssssssesssssssasssssasssssassssasssssanssssasassnnes 2
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BRAKES Electric Vehicle

! If item 6 does not have hole indicated, \\
order the following replacement parts: 9 7
item 2: 11737-G1
item 3: 15932-G2
item 6: 70265-G01

Part of Frame

Accelerator
Pedal

18 - Includes ltems 19, 20
22 - Includes ltems 23 - 26
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Electric Vehicle BRAKES

73 ///%, vz

53 - Includes ltems 54 - 80
56 - Includes ltems 57 - 59

2
‘ Brake Pedal (Vehicle With Brake Lights)
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BRAKES

Electric Vehicle

108

105 \

102

\CS

Front of Vehicle

82 - Includes ltems 84 - 92
83 - Includes Itmes 84-91, 93
84 - Includes ltems 85

86 - Includes ltems 87 - 91

92 - Includes ltems 94, 95

93 - Includes Items 94, 95
100 - Includes ltems 101, 102
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N

Electric Vehicle BRAKES
When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.
ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 70612-G01 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT BRAKE LIGHTS)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 10} oeiiieiiee ettt e e eee e eee e e e e e e 1
2 70681-G01 TORSION SPRING .....cootiieitie e cereeree st s sstee s et sssvee e ree e ssaee s sanne s 2
3 70682-G01 [ Y4 2 I | SR 1
4 12064-G1 PUSHNUT, 5/18" ..ottt sttt e e seaa e e 1
5 * BRAKE PEDAL.......cctiierteieniereeseenseeeseesee e esse e sassessesessessessesensessesensses 1
6 70611-GO1 PARK BRAKE PEDAL ..ottt ettt e e e 1
7 70274-G01 BRAKE/PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD KIT
(INCLUDES ITEMS 8 - 10} .eiiiiieeeeeeseeee et ceiee et se e e see e e 1
8 * SERVICE BRAKE PAD ......oooieieeei ettt 1
9 * PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD........cccoiiieiereeneenieeseeeesseseesenssesseseeseessesnens 1
10 15766-G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG ...uei ettt 9
11
12 70582-G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 168 X 4" LGi....oooieieeeeeieeceeeeceeee e 1
13 70581-G01 FLANGED BUSHING .......cooiiitee et 2
14 70676-G01 TORSION SPRING ......ooiciiecieesttre e eee e st e e e s er e e sse e ssee e s sreesseee s sseeeennes 1
15 00643-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt st e e e e st e e e s rae e e s sereaeeesannraeeesnan 1
16 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 168 cueeeieieeceieniee e eetesieeeces e esces e e see e e e seeeeeaneeseeeeeseenaeaneesneeseas 1
17
18 70272-G04 COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 19, 20)....cccccveveeeeeeeeenne 1
19 00963-G01 SPHERICAL NUT, 5/16 - 24 ...ttt st 1
20 11098-G9 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24ttt et st sne e ee e eeas 1
21
22 70716-G05 EQUALIZER AND BRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 23-26) ..... 1
23 28082-G01 EQUALIZER BRACKET .....ocoiiiieiettereiceeeeesessesaeeesaeaessesee e e ssessesasnsssensas 1
24 28083-G01 BRAKE COMPENSATOR BUMPER ..ot 2
25 * BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) .......occiiieieee et seeeie st 1
26 * BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE)......cccconirienreee e 1
27
28 12305-G1 RETAINING RING ......oiiiee ittt e e e e e s eesre e 4
29
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BRAKES

N

Electric Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
30 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1" LGi. it 3
31 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG..c.eeecrirreierer et 3
32 14443-G2 CLEVIS PIN, 5/18" X 3/4" LGi...ovrreiirreierer e st 2
33
34 70601-GO1 KICK-OFF LINK ...ttt s s e s 1
35 17838-G1 NYLON BUSHING.......coociitiirierrre e e se e e e e 2
36 20835-G1 TEFLON WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt s 2
37 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/168" ...ttt 2
38 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG..c.eeecrirreierer et 2
39 70098-G01 KICK-OFF CAM PIVOT ...t e 1
40 10097-G6 FLANGED BEARING ...ttt e s s s 2
41 70587-G01 KICK-OFF CAM.....oiiiet ettt s e s s e e 1
42 71215-G01 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG ..eecverreierer et 2
43 14134-G4 SPACER . ... e e e e e e e 1
44
45 70113-G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER .....co e 1
46 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 ettt 1
47
48 70080-G01 CATCH BRACKET ...ttt ettt s e s e e e e e 1
49 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LGttt e s 2
50 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..ot e s sn e e e e e 2
51
52
53 70690-G01 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITH BRAKE LIGHTS)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 54 - 80) ..ccueiiiecierree e nrne e 1
54 * BRAKE PEDAL.......eoo ettt s 1
55 70611-G01 PARK BRAKE PEDAL ......ooi it e s 1
56 70274-G01 BRAKE/PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 57 - 59) ......... 1
57 ¥ SERVICE BRAKE PAD ..o 1
58 * PARK BRAKE PAD ...t e 1
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N

Electric Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

BRAKES

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
59 15766-G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/18" X 3/8" LGi....oeoceere ettt 9
60
61 70258-G02 SERVICE BRAKE PEDAL PLATE........ccoi et 1
62 70682-G01 PIVOT PIN .ttt s s s e s 1
63 70681-G01 TORSION SPRING ...ttt e e 2
64 12064-G1 PUSHNUT, 5/168" ..ottt st s se s e e s e 1
65 00737-G8 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1" LGt s s s 4
66 00739-G1 RUBBER NUT, #10 - 24 ...t 2
67 22362-G3 BRAKE PEDAL STANDOFF ..ot 2
68 27137-G01 CONICAL SPRING ......eiiiireriierrie et e s 2
69 11098-G7 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24ttt e s 2
70 10606-G8 MICRO SWITCH ...t e s e e 1
71 00957-G1 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1 1/4" LGieeeireree et e 2
72 00559-G5 WASHER, #10....e ittt s e e ene e 2
73 00559-G3 WASHER, #6....coeeee et 4
74 00565-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6.......ccci ittt e e 2
75 00525-G5 NUT, #6 - 32 ..t s e s 2
76 13514-G1 SCREW AND LOCK WASHER, #6 ......coooreirrricereeererersre e 2
77
78 14628-G1 FASTON TAB ...ttt e s e s e eees 2
79 24605-G1 WIRE HARNESS (BRAKE LIGHT).....ciirirerrrererecenreere e 1
80 17618-G1 WIRE TIE. ..t s 3
81
82 70793-G01 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 95)..........ccceeen. 1
83 70793-G02 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 95) ........... 1
84 70794-G01 BRAKE SHOE KIT (INCLUDES ITEM 85) ....ccoorireirrerecee e 2
85 ¥ BRAKE SHOKE ... .ottt s s s e 2
86 27944-G01 BRAKE SPRING KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 87 - 91) ...cooiircecere e 2
87 * UPPER SPRING .......oooiiiriirr e 1
88 * LOWER SPRING .......oooiiirre et 1
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BRAKES

N

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
89 ¥ PIN e e s e ern e e 2
90 * CUP AND SPRING .....oootiirirereeereecenernes et s 2
91 * ADJUSTER SPRING. ......cccoirrierrirreee et 1
92 72582-G01 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 94, 95)......... 1
93 72582-G02 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCL. ITEMS 94, 95) ......... 1
94 * ADJUSTER ...t 1
95 * TEFLON WASHER ...t 2
96 17083-G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 24 X 1" LGttt e s 8
97 15126-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 24 ..ottt 8
98 15485-G1 INNER BRAKE DRUM WASHER ........ccoioirrierrcrrecere et 2
99
100 19186-G1 BRAKE DRUM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 101 - 102) ...ccccoviiererreereenns 2
101 * BRAKE DRUM.....ooiiie ettt 1
102 19862-G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2 = 20 ..t st e e s e 4
103
104
105 15487-G1 WASHER, 1 3/8" O.D. X 21/32" ..ot 2
106 15483-G1 SLOTTED NUT, 5/8 - 18....ei i et 2
107 10387-G1 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1 1/2" LG oot 2
108 74175-G01 SPINDLE CAP ...ttt ettt e s s s e e s 2
109
110 72036-G02 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) .....ccccocvvireircriereeceeeeeeen 1
111 72237-G02 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE)......ccoiiiiiiieeeecerce e 1
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Electric Vehicle BRAKES

Service Parts Manual Page D-8



CAB

Electric Vehicle

CAB COMPONENTS

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 42
105 - Includes ltems 2 - 3, 7 - 42, 106 - 108

See Body
Section for P/N

23 55

25_\ %
\

\ew\/\' »@i

37 See Body
Section for P/N

/‘/'«
W
R

See Body
Section for P/N
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CAB

Electric Vehicle
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CAB Electric Vehicle

46 58 - Includes Items 59 - 66
59 - Includes ltems 61, 63 - 66 60
STEEL DOORS 60 - Includes ltems 62 - 66
45
/ 59

49

50

44 - Includes ltems 45 - 55 \ VINYL DOORS
45 - Includes ltems 47 - 52
46 - Includes ltems 49 - 54

70 - Includes ltems 71 - 75

Light Switch

RED
==

Hardware
N\,

STROBE LIGHT KIT
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Electric Vehicle

CAB

SWITCH PANEL KIT
88 - Includes Items 89 - 103

DEFROSTER / COOLING FAN KIT
83 - Includes ltems 84 - 86

Existing

Light Switch > Hardware

S
81
78

i
BLK > | a0
Existing
Hardware_ <)

HEe®

WORKLIGHT KIT
77 - Includes Items 78 - 81
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CAB

Replacement parts may be obtained from Curtis Tractor Cab Inc., 111 Higgins Street, Worcester, MA 01606.

Electric Vehicle

Telephone (508) 853-2200, or FAX (508) 854-3377.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 74300-G0* | STEEL CAB KIT (WITHOUT DOORS) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 42).......oovvocnn...s 1
2 74300-GO*A | BOOF PANEL w..ooorveeeeeeeseeeseeseseseeeesesseeesessesesssseseseesesessessseesesssesesesesesessesessssens 1
3 74300-G0O*B REAR PANEL ..o veeeseesesseeeseseeseseeesesseessssesesesseseseesesessesssesese s 1
4 74300-G0*C WINDSHIELD PANEL ....vecreeeereeeeeereeseseeseeseesseseseseesessssesssessesseeesesseensssenes 1
5 74300-G0*D FRONT CORNER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE).......ccoveeerrereeersesereesenereenen 1
6 74300-GO*E FRONT CORNER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ......eeorveeersererersererersesereesesereenen 1
7 74300-GO*F RECEIVER (DRIVER SIDE) ...coovveeeeveeeeeseeeeseseeeesessesessesesessesesesseseseeseseseesen 1
8 74300-G0*G RECEIVER (PASSENGER SIDE)......oveeeveeeoseseeeesssseeensesesssesesesseseseeseseseesen 1
9 74300-GO*H LOWER MOUNTING BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) .....cveeerrerererrerereerererene 1
10 | 74300-Go*I LOWER MOUNTING BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) ....couvoeerererererereens 1
11 70113-GO1 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER .......orveeeeseeeesseseeesseseeeseesesessessseessseseesessseessse s sasssnens 2
12 | 1P004A FRONT PANEL COWL SEAL GASKET (85" LG) ...vvecrrvevererereeerereseneseennn 1
13 | 1P004D ROOF TRIM (50" cvvveereveeeeeveeeseeeesseeesessesesseesesseesessesesesseseseesesessessresseseseesen 1
14
15 | 6E03 FRONT WINDSHIELD MOUNTING GASKET ....corveeerereeerseserersesereeseseseenen 1
16 | 6E03A BOLT, 3/8-16 X 7/8"LGivverrreveeeereeeeseseseeseseseesssessesesssseeessesesesseseseseesssesseseseesen 44
17 | 6E03B LOCK NUT, B/8-16 c.veereveeeeveeeseereesesesesseseseeesesseeesesseseseeseseseesesessesereseseseesen 44
18 | BE03C WASHER, 3/8" ....oooeveeoeeeeeesesseeesesseeessssesessessseseesssessesssaesessseesesssesesesesassssens 44
19 | 6E03D NYLON WASHER, 3/8"......vvveeeeeveeseseseerseeseesssessesesssssessesesesseseseseessseeseseseenen 26
20 | 6EO03E FRONT WINDSHIELD GLASS .....oorveeeeereeeseseeeesssseeessesesessesesesseseseeseseseenen 1
21 6EO03H FRONT CORNER PANEL MOUNTING GASKET ....coorveeererererereresesereenen 2
22 | 6E03J REAR PANEL WINDOW MOUNTING GASKET ....voorveeerrererernerereesenereenen 1
23 | 6E03S ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT c.oorrvveerreeeeseeeeeeseeseeeseesessssesssessesseeeseseeensssenes 4
24
25 | BE03U BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1 1/2"LGirrvvveereeveereeereereeereesssesseesesseeesssseseseeseseseesesessesereenen 4
26 | BEO03V NYLON SPACER, 1/4" ..corvvveeeeeeeseeereereeeseesesessesesesssessssesesesseseseesssessessreesen 4
27 | 6E03W WASHER, 5/16" ....reveeeeeseeeseseeeesesseeessesesessessseseesesessesssaeseseseesesssessee s sesssnens 4
28
29 | 6EO05A FRONT CORNER PANEL WINDOW (PASSENGER SIDE)........oovvorererennn. 1
30 | 6E05B FRONT CORNER PANEL WINDOW (DRIVER SIDE) ......cevevererererererene 1
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N

Electric Vehicle

Replacement parts may be obtained from Curtis Tractor Cab Inc., 111 Higgins Street, Worcester, MA 01606.

CAB

Telephone (508) 853-2200, or FAX (508) 854-3377.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 6E05C REAR PANEL WINDOW ...t e 1
32
33 74244-G01 WINDSHIELD WIPER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 42) .....ccccoovviirerieenn 1
34 9PWM85 WIPER MOTOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 35 - 39) ..cociiiirceeeeeee s 1
35 ¥ SPACER ... s 1
36 * SHAFT COVER (SEAL) ...ooiicirrerr e 1
37 ¥ NUT e e e e e e 1
38 ¥ BOLT et 1
39 * WASHER ... e s 1
40 9PWA WIPER ARM ..ot e 1
41 9PWB WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE ......oooiie e 1
42 9E003 ELECTRICAL HARDWARE KIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ......ccccceeveereene 1
43
44 74301-G0* STEEL DOOR KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 45 - 55).......ooviircreerirerereere e 1
45 74301-GO*A STEEL DOOR (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 47 -52) .....cccevveeunen. 1
46 74301-G0O*B STEEL DOOR (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 49 - 54)............. 1
47 6E05D SLIDING DOOR WINDOW ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE)..........cccen... 1
48 9DHSLL INSIDE DOOR LATCH (DRIVER SIDE).......ccccocviiirie s 1
49 6E03P LOWER DOOR WINDOW MOUNTING GASKET .......cccooiiriieenceennd 1
50 6EO05F LOWER DOOR WINDOW .......cooiiiiiieeeee st 1
51 9DHOSH OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE (KEY LOCKING) .....cccoverercereriernerieenens 2
52 1P004B LOWER DOOR SEAL GASKET (43" LG) eeveveerier e s 1
53 6E05E SLIDING DOOR WINDOW ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) ............ 1
54 9DHSLR INSIDE DOOR LATCH (PASSENGER SIDE) .....ccoiciiiincenee e 1
55 1P004C DOOR SEAL GASKET (123" LG).cecererererrerireerereeerere s s e 2
56 9P001A REPLACEMENT DOOR HINGE KIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ..c.ccovvreecererineenen A/R
57
58 74242-G01 VINYL DOOR KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 66)......cccocereireeeree e 1
59 9DVK-L VINYL DOOR (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 61, 63 - 66) ................ 1
60 9DVK-R VINYL DOOR (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 62 - 66).............. 1
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CAB

Replacement parts may be obtained from Curtis Tractor Cab Inc., 111 Higgins Street, Worcester, MA 01606.

Electric Vehicle

Telephone (508) 853-2200, or FAX (508) 854-3377.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
61 9DHSLL INSIDE DOOR LATCH (DRIVER SIDE)......cccoireriere e 1
62 9DHSLR INSIDE DOOR LATCH (PASSENGER SIDE}) ......ccccocovneriereeiererineenen 1
63 9DCK DOOR CHECK (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....cccoerrecerrricrrr e eeesrenee e 1
64 9DSTK1 DOOR STRIKER (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....cecoiireree e 1
65 9DGH1 DOOR GRAB HANDLE ........oo i 1
66 9DHOS1 OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE (KEY LOCKING) ....cccecrirerirererrcrererecrereenne 1
67 9PSSHL REPLACEMENT DOOR HINGE (DRIVER SIDE) (NOT ILLUSTRATED)........... 1
68 9PSSHR REPLACEMENT DOOR HINGE (PASSENGER SIDE) (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ..| 1
69
70 74245-G01 STROBE LIGHT KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 71 - 75)...cccieirie e 1
71 9PSLRL STROBE LENS ...t e 1
72 9E001 ELECTRICAL HARDWARE KIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ......coooiiieeeeeeeee 1
73 9E002 TOGGLE SWITCH ...t e e 1
74 9PSLRB REPLACEMENT BULB (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ...cccrvrrirerrirererecre e 1
75 9PB001 BRACKET ...ttt 1
76
77 74247-G0A1 WORK LIGHT KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 78 - 81) .eeo i 1
78 ILWI1A WORK LIGHT (INCLUDES HARDWARE).........coovirieecreeecrener et 2
79 9E001 ELECTRICAL HARDWARE KIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ......coooiiieeeeeeeee 1
80 9E002 TOGGLE SWITCH ...ttt e e 1
81 9PB001 BRACKET ...ttt et e e e s 1
82
83 74248-G01 DEFROSTER / COOLING FAN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 86) .........cccevceneee. 1
84 9PDF FAN e e e e e e s 1
85 9E001 ELECTRICAL HARDWARE KIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ......cccvoreierrecernene 1
86 9PFHK HARDWARE KIT ..ottt 1
87
88 74250-GO1 SWITCH PANEL KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 89 - 103) ..cceeviieeeeeeeeee e 1
89 9PSF1-001 SWITCH PANEL ..ot 1
90 9PSF1-002 MOUNTING BRACKET AND HARDWARE .........cccoorii e 1
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Electric Vehicle

CAB

Replacement parts may be obtained from Curtis Tractor Cab Inc., 111 Higgins Street, Worcester, MA 01606.

Telephone (508) 853-2200, or FAX (508) 854-3377.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
91 9PSF1-003 ADHESIVE LABELS ...ttt 1
92 9PSF1-004 3 AMP FUSE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....coieirreerrencrre e 2
93 9PSF1-005 5 AMP FUSE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....covoirreirrescrre et 3
94 9PSF1-006 7.5 AMP FUSE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ...coiioiiiiecee e 1
95 9PSF1-007 FLEX LOOM, 5/8" X 10’ LG (NOT ILLUSTRATED).....ccccoeciirciere e 1
96 9PSF1-008 4-WAY BASE TIE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ...ccoevrreee e 6
97 9PSF1-009 WIRE TIE (NOT ILLUSTRATED).....ccc ottt 14
98 9PSF1-010 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LG ...ttt s 2
99 9PSF1-011 WASHER, 174" ...t et s e e 4
100 9PSF1-012 NYLON WASHER, 1/4" ..ot e 2
101 9PSF1-013 LOCK NUT, 1/4-20 ...ttt s s s 2
102 9PSF1-014 10 GA WIRE (RED, 8" LG) (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ..ccceiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeend 1
103 9PSF1-015 10 GA WIRE (BLACK, 8" LG) (NOT ILLUSTRATED).....cccccorvrrrarererecrernennne 1
104

105 | 74294-GO* STEEL CAB KIT (WITHOUT DOORS) (LX / SE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -3, 7-42, 106 - 108) ....coviiiiiieeieeceeee e e 1
106 74294-G0*C WINDSHIELD PANEL...... .ot e 1
107 | 74294-G0*D FRONT CORNER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) .......ccceoviorirrrirererecereennne 1
108 | 74294-GO'E FRONT CORNER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE)......cccocorireereerirenerrere e 1
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DIRECTION SELECTOR

Electric Vehicle

19 - Includes ltems 20 - 47
44 - Includes Iltems 45 - 47

Page F-1

Service Parts Manual




N

Electric Vehicle

DIRECTIONSELECTOR

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 71205-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR HANDLE ......ooi it 1
2 00740-G4 SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1/2" LG, <ot s se e e 1
3 70233-GO1 DIRECTION SELECTOR SHAFT ..ot 1
4 25664-G2 BUSHING ... .ot e s 1
5 70334-G01 OFFSET SHIFT LINKAGE ARM ..o 1
6 70313-GO1 LINKAGE ROD......ooiiierirecer e e e sn e e s s e 1
7 70232-G03 SHIFT LINKAGE ARM ..ot 1
8 22754-G3 BUSHING ... .ot e s 2
9 14390-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 24 ...t e et 2
10
11 73049-G01 COVER ...ttt e e e e e s 1
12 00114-G6 SCREW, 1/4 - 14 X 3/4" LG ...ttt 1
13 16469-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt e e e 1
14
15 00438-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG ..ottt e s e 2
16 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/168" ...ttt e e 2
17 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/18 - 18 ...t serses e st e e e 2
18
19 73036-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 20 - 47) ......ccccoueen. 1
20 73027-GO01 DIRECTION SELECTOR SHAFT .....oiiieeere et 1
21 12835-G1 L0 PSP 1
22 10606-G2 MICRO SWITCH......oi it s e s e 2
23 00139-G8 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 2" LG oottt st 4
24 73048-G01 COVER BRACKET ...ttt e s s 1
25 00565-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 ..ot 8
26 14628-G1 FASTON TAB......o ittt sre e 4
27 00525-G5 NUT, #6 - 32, 8
28 00138-G6 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 3/4" LG ..ot 3
29 12806-G1 SPACER ... e e e 4
30 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ... et e et e e e 1
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DIRECTION SELECTOR

N

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM | PART NO. 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 14390-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 24 ....oooeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeee e sesee s eneeeeseeeee e ene s 2
32 | 25978-G37 18 GA WIRE (RED B") ....eeeevereeereeesereseeeeseeeses e seseeseseeeneseseeseesseseesseesenen 1
33 * SOREW. ..o eeeee e eee s seseeseseees s e sese e sseeseeese e ees s es e seseseresens 4
34 | 00567-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 -....oveeeeveeeeereseseseeseeeesseesss e seseeseseeeseeseseesseeeeneesseese e 4
35
36 | 00414-G8 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 1" LGiu-eereveeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeseseseeeeeesseseseseseseesssesee s seseseresens 2
37 | 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ....ooeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee s eeseseesesesee e ses e seneseseeseseees e seneeseneeenens 4
38 | 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 .....ooeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeesseeseeeseseesseesseesesesse e seeeseeeees e 2
39 | 00532-G1 O R PR 7 T 2
40 | 15461-G1 SUPPORT BRACKET ..o veoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseeessesesseesessesses e seseeseseeseseesenes 1
41 73031-GO1 DIRECTION SELECTOR MOUNTING BRACKET .....cveeereeeeeeeereeseeenee 1
42 | 73290-Go2 REVERSE WARNING BUZZER .....coeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseseeeeseeseseesseesneesseese e 1
43
44 | 14651-G1 CONTACT BOARD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 45 - 47) ......ovvvueen... 1
45 | 24940-G1 STOP ettt s e eee et en e eee et eeee s eeeene e 2
46 | 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 ... eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeceseseeseseeseseess e seneeseneesnessnen 2
47 | 00414-Gé BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 3/4" LG evvoreereeeerereeeeeeeeeeseeeeseseeeneeseseseeeseeesseeseeen 2
48
49 | 70444-GO1 | BRACKET wooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeeseeeseseese st ses s s seseeseseess e seneeseneeenens 1
50 | 28272-GO1 | BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LG ceurvereeeeeeereeeeseeeeeeeeeseseseeseseesseesseeessseses e seeeseseseneenees 2
51 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" +...ooeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeees e ses e seseseseese s eeseeseneesseees e seeeese e sseeseeee 2
52 | 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e eseeees e seeeeeeeseeeseeeees e ses e ses e senesens 2
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ELECTRIC MOTOR Electric Vehicle

N\

1 - Includes ltems 3 - 12
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Electric Vehicle

ELECTRIC MOTOR

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73124-G02 MOTOR (SERIES, FLEET SPEED) (INCLUDES ITEMS 3-12) ......cccocviivrienne 1
2
3 73120-GO1 ARMATURE ... e e 1
4 73120-G03 BRUSH SPRING ...ttt e e 4
5 73120-G15 BRUSH PLATE AND BOX ..ottt 1
6 73120-G25 BRUSH REPLACEMENT KIT (INCLUDES HARDWARE) .........cccccvveeruenne. 1
7 73120-G07 BEARING ... .ot e s 1
8 73120-G06 SNAP RING ... e e s 1
9 73120-G09 COVER PLATE AND SCREW.......coorirrieerreerr et 1
10 73120-G08 COVER COMMUTATOR END.......coooirriecrreerrencrere et serenens 1
11 73120-G16 G A P e e 1
12 73120-G29 FRAME AND FIELD COIL (G02 MOTOR) (INCLUDES HARDWARE) ....... 1
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| Electric Vehicle ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

67 —
ORN/WHTw=[ |

BLU%VHT—'Q@
RED we=l| |

11 - Includes ltems 12 - 21
183 - Includes ltems 14 - 21

1000 /2100

without Lights
68

| [ D—wHT
or

[ Dr~—GRN

Lo 78
with Lights

68 (WHT)
78 (GRN)

1000 LX /2100 SE

without Lights
68 WHT
or

78 GRN
with Lights
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Electric Vehicle

To 78 (With Lights)
46 (Without Lights)
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| Electric Vehicle ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Driver Side Passenger Side
Z ]
| [ \ —|—1
BLK| | RED| : ﬂ@ﬂ BLK | [GRN
YEL | |BLK RED| | BLK
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|82 ‘
83 & L /‘77‘772182\@ 83

75
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| ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Electric Vehicle

WHT to
Normally
Brake Open
Pedal

Floor Pan

Common

WHT from Micro Switch
to BRN from Taillights

BLK from Micro Switch
to RED from Fuse Block

Rear
Fender

WHT to BLK from Harness - Both Sides

BLK to BLU/WHT from Harness - Both Sides

RED to WHT from Harness - Driver Side (with turn signal)
RED to YEL from Harness - Passenger Side (with turn signal)
RED to BRN from Harness - Both Sides (without turn signal)
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| Electric Vehicle ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Hour Meter Hour Meter

BLACK

H. D. Solenoid

Ground Strap for
EE models only
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Electric Vehicle

Work And Strobe Lights

98, 99
/ /(Driver Side Strut Shown) 97 - Includes Items 98 - 115, 116 and/or 124
100 b7 105 - Includes ltems 106 - 114
'§/ , 116 - Includes Items 117 - 122
A herPene! 124 - Includes Items 125 - 130

To Lights A T —n

Front of Vehicle
120 or 128
(100)

YEL or WHT

12 12

(100) 0 or 128
WHTorYEL\

=]

(100) 121 or 129

RED

122 or 130

Page H-7 Service Parts Manual



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Electric Vehicle

Page H-8

Service Parts Manual



| ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Electric Vehicle |

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 XXXXX-G** BATTERY (8 VOLT )ittt e 6
2 70121-GO1 HOLD DOWN BOLT ... seree s sre e s e eene e s ses e e 2
3 70045-G01 BATTERY RETAINER ...t 1
4 11027-G1 LOCK INUT, 5/16 - 18 ..ottt s 2
5
6 25972-G32 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 10 1/2") ..o s serene s 1
7 25972-G40 6 GA WIRE (BLACK B") ..eeiieee ittt e 4
8 00702-G2 NUT, 5/16 - 18 .ot s 12
9
10
11 73063-GO01 CHARGER WIRE HARNESS/RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY

(PORTABLE CHARGER) (INCLUDES ITEMS 12 - 21) ..ooiiie e 1
12 73082-GO01 CHARGER HARNESS....... ..o e 1
13 73051-G01 WIRE HARNESS (CHARGER RECEPTACLE)(INCLUDES ITEMS 14 -21)| 1
14 73051-G03 RECEPTACLE COVER ..ot 1
15 73051-G04 RECEPTACLE BOTTOM ..o e 1
16 73051-G05 FEMALE CONTACT ..ottt s 2
17 73051-G06 INSULATOR SLEEVE ...ttt 1
18 73051-G18 REED SWITCH ...t 1
19 73051-G08 SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1/2" LG. (BRASS, BINDING HEAD) .......cccceeuee. 2
20 73051-G09 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1 3/4" LG. (STAINLESS STEEL) .......cccvvceverrenne 3
21 73051-G10 LOCK NUT, #8-32 ...t rreesre st st 3
22 14601-G10 RIVET, 5/32" X 7/18" LG .eee e et 4
23 17618-G1 WIRE TIE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....oi ittt s s 3
24
25 22674-G1 FUSE BLOCK ... .ottt st s e e ne e s ren e e 1
26 71010-GO1 RIVET, 5/32" X 3/8" LG ..oceee et et e s e 2
27 18392-G1 FUSE, 15 AMP ...ttt e e s s e 3
28
29 35211-G01 FUSE BLOCK ... .ottt st s e e ne e s ren e e 1
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| Electric Vehicle ELECTRICALSYSTEM |

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
30 00379-G2 SCREW, #10-24 X 1 1/4" LG ..ot 2
31 00559-G5 WASHER, #10....cii ettt s e e 2
32 14390-G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 ..ottt 2
33 12914-G1 FASTON TAB ...t s e e e 1
34 00567-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10.... ittt 1
35 00526-G4 NUT, #10 - B2 . 1
36 35212-G01 FUSE, 15 AMP ...ttt e s e s nre e e 3
37
38 73030-G** INSTRUMENT PANEL PLATE INSERT ....cccoiririr e 1
39 33623-G02 DRIVE RIVET, 3/18 X 3/8" LGi...eiicrirereererreecrereries e s sre e csne e 2
40 71181-GO1 DECAL (WITH LIGHTS) ...ttt e s 1
41 71181-G02 DECAL (WITHOUT LIGHTS) ....coiiiieeeeee e 1
42 71129-G01 DECAL (WITH LIGHTS AND STATE OF CHARGE METER} ......c.cccecvvrnerieenn 1
43 71123-G01 DECAL (WITHOUT LIGHTS, WITH STATE OF CHARGE METER).................. 1
44 33636-G01 STATE OF CHARGE METER .....ooiie e 1
45 25978-G74 18 GA WIRE (RED 8") ...ttt 1
46 74018-GO1 STATE OF CHARGE METER HARNESS. .......ccoo e 1
47
48 33639-G** IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS) ..ot 1
49 00568-G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4" ... ettt 1
50 17137-G1 FACE NUT, 3/4 = 20 eecireeecreeesrerer e e s sne e sne s e e e 1
51 17063-G1 IGNITION KEY (SET)...coitrieecreeiirerer e sersses e ssee s sne e esnesessnesnesanesnens A/R
52
53 73041-G01 IGNITION SWITCH HARNESS ...t 1
54 17618-G1 WIRE TIE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ..cccvt it seene e 1
55
56 32860-G1 HORN . et sna e s s nreenanne s 1
57 00414-G5 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LGttt e s s 1
58 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt s e e ene s 1
59 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..ottt e e se e e se e e 1
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| ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Electric Vehicle |

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
60
61 17318-G1 HORN SWITCH (INCLUDES ITEM B82) ......ooviirieirrereerrerecrre e 1
62 17318-G2 BUTTON AND NUT ..ot s se e e 1
63 19233-G1 HORN SWITCH PLATE ...ttt s 1
64 71055-GO01 RIVET, 3/16 X 1" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ...coccoieiecee e 2
65 27068-G01 HORN SWITCH BOOT ..ot et 1
66
67 73214-GO1 WIRE HARNESS (HORN ) ...ttt 1
68 73213-G01 WIRE HARNESS. ...ttt e et e e 1
69
70 74236-GO01 LIGHT BAR MOUNTING BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) ........cccoviviriereeene 1
71 74236-G02 LIGHT BAR MOUNTING BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) ......cccocriiinieeceeeeeeeeeee 1
72 01038-G01 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LGiurtrteeere e st s ene s 4
73 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG ..ot e e 2
74 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 ..ottt e e s s s 2
75 74001-GO1 LIGHT BAR ettt s e s e e e 1
76 00114-G6 SCREW, 1/4 - 14 X 3/4" LGiucereeerireece et 4
77
78 73043-GO1 WIRE HARNESS (ACCESSORY ..ottt 1
79 17618-G1 WIRE TIE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....oi ittt s s 10
80
81 74004-G01 HEADLIGHT BULB (REPLACEMENT) .....ccriiirier s A/R
82 74005-GO01 MARKER LIGHT BULB (REPLACEMENT)........occoiiieiieie et A/R
83 74006-GO1 TURN LIGHT BULB (REPLACEMENT) ...coiiieeee e e A/R
84
85 32739-G2 STOP/TAIL LIGHT ..ottt e e e e ene e 2
86
87 17867-G1 TURN SIGNAL (WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE) .....coocoiiiee e 1
88 21640-G1 FLASHER ..ot e e e e 1
89 20965-G3 STEERING COLUMN COVER.......cocoi et ene s 1
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| Electric Vehicle ELECTRICALSYSTEM |

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

920

91 21573-G1 HOUR METER ..o e et s e e 1
92 74019-GO1 BRACKET ..ttt e s e s e s s e 1
93 00150-G4 SCREW, #10 - 24 X /2" LG .oeieee ettt 2
94 11098-G7 NUT, #10 - 24 .ot nne s e narn e 2
95 75117-G02 WIRE HARNESS (HOUR METER) ......coioiinrieerreerr e e 1
96

97 75354-G0* WORK LIGHT BAR WITH LIGHTS ...t e 1
98 75352-G01 STRUT (PASSENGER SIDE) ......ccccoiiitiirererire e 1
99 75352-G02 STRUT (DRIVER SIDE) ..ottt 1
100 75346-G01 WIRE HARNESS (WORK LIGHT) ...ceciiie et 1
101 75353-G01 BRAGE ... e e e 1
102 75363-GO1 COVER PLATE ...ttt s e e 1
103 75430-GO1 SWITCH HARNESS ..ot et 1
104 | 71077-G** LIGHT SWITCH PLATE ...ttt s 1
105 75365-GO1 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 106 - 114) ....cocciiiieene e 1
106 00685-G7 BOLT, 5/18 - 18 X 1 3/4" LGi....eriee ettt 6
107 | 00660-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ... it 12
108 15121-G1 WASHER, 3/8" X 1 1/4" ..ot 2
109 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 ..ottt e e e 4
110 00918-G3 ACORN NUT, 5/16 - 18 ...i i 2
111 33623-G02 DRIVE RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG ...oeorieerreerr e e 3
112 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG ..eieiieeeeeecee et 2
113 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 174 - 20 ottt s s 2
114 20367-GO1 GROMMET ....otiiriririrererecre e st s e e e ase e e 2
115 33201-G02 STROBE LIGHT MOUNT (USED ONLY WITH STROBE LIGHT)............... 1
116 20385-G2 STROBE LIGHT KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 117 - 122) ..o 1
117 20394-G1 STROBE LIGHT ...t 1
118 00379-G4 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1/2" LG et 3
119 11098-G7 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 ..o et s e 3
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| ELECTRICAL SYSTEM Electric Vehicle |

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
120 17317-G1 LIGHT SWITCH..... et 2
121 17902-G1 TAB ADAPTER.... ...t 1
122 20053-G1 16 GA WIRE (RED 5 3/8")..cccui i 1
123
124 20383-G2 WORK LIGHT KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 125-130).....cocciiiiecineene e 1
125 20209-G2 WORK LIGHT (RECTANGULAR) ....ooeirireerrerre e 2
126 00566-G3 LOCK WASHER, 1/2" ... 2
127 00533-G1 NUT, 172 - 13 et s 2
128 17317-G1 LIGHT SWITCH.......oeiiriirerre ettt 2
129 17902-G1 TAB ADAPTER.... ...t 1
130 20053-G1 16 GA WIRE (RED 5 3/8")....coi e 1
131
132 35213-G02 GROUND STRAP, 16" (EE ONLY) ..ot 1
133 00426-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 18 X 1" LG cri it s 1
134 00560-G1 WASHER, 378" ... et s e e 2
135 11098-G4 LOCK INUT, 3/8 - 16 ..ottt s e s e e e 1
136
137 20209-G3 HEADLIGHT (RECTANGULAR) (INCLUDES ITEM 138) (LX/ SE)...c.cccevvvueenen. 2
138 00206-G6 SCREW, #10 - 16 X 1" LG ..ot 2
139 74055-G01 JUMPER . ...t e e e 2
140
141 20570-G3 TURN SIGNAL LIGHT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 142 - 147) (LX/SE)..| 2
142 20574-G3 TURN SIGNAL LIGHT ...ttt e 1
143 00660-G7 WASHER, 174" ... s e 1
144 20606-G1 WIRE ASSEMBLY ...ttt e s 1
145 00567-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ... e s s e 1
146 00532-G1 NUT, 174 - 20ttt 1
147 18995-G1 PUSH-ON MALE TERMINAL ... 1
148 20574-G5 LENS, AMBER ...ttt et e e e e 1
149 00118-G5 SCREW, #6 - 18 X 5/8" LGi...ceeoiri et 2
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| Electric Vehicle ELECTRICALSYSTEM |

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
150 74056-GO01 JUMPER, RED/BLACK (PASSENGER SIDE) ......cccoiiiiririieeceeeeeeecennee e 1
151 74056-G02 JUMPER, GREEN/BLACK (DRIVER SIDE) .......ceoirriirre e 1
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ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL - HD Electric Vehicle

1 - Includes Items 2 - 22

line on
diode
must be
oriented as
shown

SOLENOID DETAILS

CONNECTION DETAIL
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| Electric Vehicle ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL - HD |

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73055-G04 | ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2-22)...| 1
2 73060-GO1 ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROLLER .......vveeereeerereeesereeeenseeeeereeserersesens 1
3 74014-GO1 CONTROLLER MOUNT .corrveeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeesseeeseseesesessesereesesssesesesesessssens 1
4 00414-G5 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 5/8" LG +.rvvveerereeereeeeeessesesessesssesseseseeseseseesssssesssessesssessens 4
5 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" oo eeveoeeeveeeseeseseesesseeesesseeses e sssseseseesesesees s esess s ssse s 2
6 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, /4 = 20...coeveeereeveesseeeeseeseeessesesseseseseesesseesessseesessesesessesessesens 6
7
8 20468-G1 SOLENOID (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 - 12) w..ceeeeeeeeereereeeseeseseeseseseessseseesssesnens 1
9 * LOCK WASHER, #10.....vveorveoreeveeersesesessesesesseseseeseseseeseseseesessseesessesens 2
10 * NUT, #10 = B2eivveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseesesseeeseeseseseesesessessseeseseseesessseesessenens 2
11 * WASHER, 5/16" vvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseesseeseesssesseeesssseesseseseseeseseseessseeseseseesen 2
12 * NUT, 5/16 = 24 coveoeeveeeseeveerseeseeeesesseeesssseeesseseseseesesessessseesssssessse s seseenens 2
13 | 30353-G1 DIODE, 3 AMP.....oomveeoeeeeeeseereesseeeeeseeseseseesesseseseseesessseesesesesessesesesseressenens 1
14 | 21764-G1 RESISTOR ..oooveeeeeeeeeeeeeesesseesseseeessesesessesessesessseesesseesesssesessesesessesesesens 1
15
16 | 73095-G02 WIRE HARNESS (CONTROL = HD)....ooorvveeeeeeereseeeessesesesseseseeseseseesesesenen 1
17 | 73269-Go1 WIRE HARNESS (POWER) .....vvveeeeeeerereeeesesseesessesesseseseseesssessessseseseseesen 1
18 | 25978-Gss 18 GA WIRE (BED 9").reveeeeeveeeeeeeeseeeeeeseesesseseseseesesseesese s sesesessesessesens 1
19 | 25972-G83 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 9", SOL - B4).rvveeeeeeeeesseeeeeseesesesseseseesesesesssessesssessens 1
20 | 25978-G10 18 GA WIRE(BLACK 6", SOL = B-.eevreveeereererreseseseesesseeeseseeeesssseseseesesessenens 1
21 00270-G5 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 5/8" LG revvveerereeereeeeeereesesersesesesseseseeseseseessseseesssesssessssens 4
22 | 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18..cnvvvereeeveeseereesseseeeseeseseseeseseseessssesessssesesssesessesessenes 4
23
24 | 23723-G2 (o303 =Lz WSSOSO T 1
25 | 16469-G1 WASHER, 1/4" w..ovoeoeeeeoeseeeeeesseeseesesessesesessesesssseesssseseseeseseseessseesessseeseseseesessssens 1
26 | 14419-G1 WING NUT, 1/4 = 20 1.oeoveeeeeeeseeeeeereeeseesesessesesesseeseeseseseeseseseeseseesessseesesessesessssens 1
27 | 28326-G02 |  GELTEK STRIP....ooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseesseeseeesesseeeseeseseneeseseseeseseeseseseesssssesssessnesssnens 1
28 | 17618-G1 WIRE TIE coorreveeeeeeeeeseoeeseseseeseseseeseseseesesesseess s sseseseneeseseseessseesese s sene s sssssnens 2
29 | 00414-G5 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 5/8" LG errrvvereervesreereessesseessesesesseseseseessssesesessesessseesesesesessenes 4
30 | 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 coveoeeeveereeeeeseeveeseeseseseessseeseesssesssssessssseesessesesessesesesseressesens 4
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FRONT SUSPENSION (EARLY PRODUCTION) Electric Vehicle

A\

3 - Includes ltems 4 - 12
8 - Includes ltems 9, 10
14 - Includes Items 5 - 12 and 15
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Electric Vehicle FRONT SUSPENSION (EARLY PRODUCTION)

N

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 70536-G01 FRONT AXLE ... oottt ettt sa e s s e narne s 1
2
3 70220-G01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 12).......cccue... 1
4 ¥ SPINDLE (DRIVER SIDE}......coioiiieiie ittt s nene s 1
5 16623-G1 BEARING ...ttt s e s ere e e 2
6 10389-G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ......ooiiiirerr e 1
7 25146-G1 GREASE SEAL ...ttt e e 1
8 19932-G1 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 9, 10) ....oovoeiieereeeeeeeee 1
9 19862-G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 1 7/32" LGiueererieerirererr st 4
10 50892-G1 BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) ......cccoevvrereecreernanes 2
11 12093-G1 SLOTTED NUT, 1 - 14t s s e e s 1
12 00798-G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LGt 1
13
14 70221-GO01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5-12,15) ..| 1
15 ¥ SPINDLE (PASSENGER SIDE) ......cocoiiiiiieiee e 1
16
17 12091-G2 SPINDLE CAP ...ttt s s e e e se e e e 2
18
19 01040-G01 KING PIN, 172 - 13 X 5" LGttt e 2
20 00571-G5 WASHER, 1727 ..o e e 4
21 70328-G01 KING PIN TUBE ...t e s st e e 2
22 16982-G1 THRUST WASHER, 7/8"..... ot s e 2
23 14390-G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2 - 13 Lttt 2
24
25
26 70324-G01 SHOCK ABSORBER .....ccoritirrireirre et s e 2
27 10435-G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER ........oo e 8
28 10194-G1 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING .......c.cocoiiiiieee e 8
29 00532-G6 NUT, B/8 = 24 ..o e s e e e 4
30
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FRONT SUSPENSION (EARLY PRODUCTION)

N

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 70049-G01 LEAF SPRING ... ooiiiiieee st 2
32 70540-G02 SPRING PLATE ...t s ese s e e e e s e e 2
33 00463-G4 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 1/2" LGt s 6
34 00734-G1 LOCK NUT, 7/18 - 14 ...ttt st e s e s 12
35 00463-G6 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 3/4" LGttt e e 6
36 70163-G02 SPRING PLATE ...t s ese s e e e e s e e 2
37
38 14723-G1 LUG NUT, 172 = 20 ettt nne s e s 8
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FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING (JAN. 2001) Electric Vehicle

N\

Yo

Front of Vehicle

*NOTE: Tie Rod Not

Shown for
Clarity

3 Includes ltems 4-10

7 Includes Item 8

14 Includes Items 5- 10,15

18 Includes Items 19 - 25

22 Includes ltem 23

29 Includes Items 20 - 25,30

JANUARY 2001 PRODUCTION AND LATER
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Electric Vehicle

FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING (JAN. 2001)

Lo

Front of Vehicle

106 7N

*See Body Section for

102,104 decal information s

62 Includes Items 63 - 66, 69 - 74

70 Includes ltems 71 - 74

81 Includes ltems 82 - 84

86 Includes ltems 87 - 89

94 Includes ltems 95, 96

109 Includes ltems 110 - 116, 118 - 123
118 Includes ltems 119 - 123

JANUARY 2001 PRODUCTION AND LATER
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N

FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING (JAN. 2001)

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 70744-GOT | FRONT AXLE . .e.vveoeeeeeeeesoeeseeeeeesseseeeseessseseesssessesssesessseessssesesese e nesssseseesesessesens 1
2
3 70672-G01 | SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 4 = 10) 1.voeeeeeveeeeeeeeeseereeeseeeessessseseeseseseesessseesessesesessssessesens 1
4 70672-G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) .......vveeeereeeseseeeesseseeeseesesessesen 1
5 25146-G1 GREASE SEAL w...oooveeeeeeereeeeseeeseeseeeseseeessesessesessssesesssesesssesessesesessesessesens 1
6 50892-G1 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY .....oveereereersererersessreseseeenen 2
7 70895-G01 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG (INCLUDES ITEM 8§)....... 1
8 19862-G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 1 7/32" LGirveurrreeeseereeerseseeessesesesseseseesessseessseseesen 4
9 12093-G1 SLOTTED NUT, 1 = 14ereeeeeeeeereseeoeeseeseesseeeeesseseseseessssesesessesesssesesssensssenes 1
10 | 00798-G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/8" LG errvveereeveeeseereereeeseeseseseeeeseseeeeseesesesessesessesens 1
11 12091-G2 SPINDLE CAP....oorvoveeeeeeeeeeseveeseseeeesesessesesesseessss e ssesesesseseseseessseesesssesese s ssee s 2
12
13
14 | 70673-G01 | SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 5 = 10, 15) 1.reeveeeeveeeeeeeeeseeesesesessssesesessesessssesesseseseesssessesens 1
15 | 70673-Go2 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE)......ceveereeeeeeesereeeeseseeesseseneseesesessesen 1
16
17
18 | 70796-G01 | SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 5 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 19 = 25) w...ooreveeeeeeeeseeveeesseeeesessesseeseseseesessseesessesesessesessesens 1
19 | 70672-Go2 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) .......vveeeereeeseseeeesseseeeseesesessesen 1
20 12092-G1 GREASE SEAL ..o eeeeeeeveeesssseessesesessesessssesssessessseessss e sssseneseesssessenens 1
21 50892-G1 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY .....oveereereersererersessreseseeenen 2
22 | 70772-GO1 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 5 LUG (INCLUDES ITEM 23)..... 1
23 | 30143-G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 1 7/32" LGirveurrreeeseereeerseseeessesesesseseseesessseessseseesen 5
24 | 12093-G1 SLOTTED NUT, 1 = 14ereeeereeeeeeseseeveeesseseesseeeseseeseseseesesessessseesessseesesseensssenes 1
25 | 00798-Gs COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/8" LG errvveereeveeeseereereeeseeseseseeeeseseeeeseesesesessesessesens 1
26
27
28
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Electric Vehicle

N

FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING (JAN. 2001)

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

29 70797-G01 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 5 LUG (DRIVER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 20 - 25, 30) ...uueecierreereeneeesreeees e e ese e senesne s e e 1
30 70673-G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE)......ccccoeririreerreersrerereere e 1
31
32
33 00407-G6 BOLT, 1/2 - 13 X 8" LGt st 2
34 00560-G3 WASHER, 1/2" ..ttt s e e 4
35 70745-G01 KING PIN TUBE ...t s e s s 2
36 70754-G01 THRUST WASHER (STAINLESS STEEL).....cecoiiiieeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
37 14390-G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2 = 13 et e e e s e e 2
38
39
40 15707-G1 SHOCK ABSORBER ...t 2
41 70509-G01 SHOCK ABSORBER BOOT .....ooiiiirriirericrireee e s 2
42 31539-G1 WIRE TIE .o 4
43 10435-G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER ........oo e 8
44 10194-G1 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING .......c.cocoiiiiieee e 8
45 00532-G6 NUT, B/8 = 24 ..o e s e e e 4
46
47
48 70597-G02 LEAF SPRING ... .ot 2
49 70664-G02 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) ceiicirreeererererersee et sne e s e 2
50 70163-G02 SPRING PLATE ...ttt st sre e s s s e e 4
51 00532-G7 NUT, 7716 - 14 oot sne s ernenarn e 1
52 00560-G2 FLAT WASHER, 7/168" ...ttt e e s 4
53 00463-G4 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X1 1/2" LGt 2
54 00734-G1 LOCK NUT, 7/168 = 14 oot 12
55 00463-G6 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 3/4" LGttt e 9
56 00464-G6 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 2 3/4" LGttt e 2
57 01068-G01 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 3 1/2" LGt st 1
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FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING (JAN. 2001)

N

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
58 70667-G02 SPACER ..ot e e e 2
59 70667-G03 SPACER (SHORT) ceeeetrree et st e e e sre e e 1
60
61
62 70602-G01 RACK AND PINION UNIT (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 63 - 66, 69 - 74). 1
63 70694-G01 RACK EXTENSION.......ceeiriierrec ettt 1
64 ¥ JAM NUT, /2" = 20 ettt e 1
65 70675-G01 RACK BOOT ...ttt s e s s 1
66 17618-G1 WIRE TIE... et 1
67 12416-G2 WIRE TIE ..ottt s e 1
68
69 70638-G01 PINION SEAL ...ttt s e s e e 1
70 70695-G01 RACK BALL JOINT (INCLUDES ITEMS 71 - 74)...co e 1
71 50641-G1 RUBBER BOOT ....ccciiriiieerreerrecre s ee e e s s 1
72 50209-G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/16 - 20.....ci i ne e e 1
73 10387-G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LGt 1
74 10389-G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ....cccoinirir e 1
75
76
77
78
79 70607-G01 STEERING SHAFT ...t st 1
80
81 70758-G03 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 82 - 84) .......coooeireerereceeeeeeen 1
82 70610-GO1 STEERING COLUMN......oioriiiinrierr et e e 1
83 28569-G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING .......cocoirriirrricrr e 1
84 01022-G01 SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LGi....co e 1
85
86 70758-G04 STEERING COLUMN KIT (HORN) (INCLUDES ITEMS 87 - 89) ......cccovrervneenen 1
87 70610-G02 STEERING COLUMN......oioriiiinrierr et e e 1
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Electric Vehicle FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING (JAN. 2001)

N

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
88 28569-G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING ........coocoiiieenee e 1
89 01022-G01 SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LGi...oeiririierrecerr et 1
90
91 01006-G01 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4" LG WITH PATCHLOCK ..o 4
92 00879-G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8".....coiieieree ettt et e s e s nrn e e 4
93
94 70580-G01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT (INCLUDES ITEMS 95, 96)......ccceevieeerereeeeeeee e 1
95 01055-G01 BOLT, M8 X1 /4" LG ..ottt e s e e 2
96 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/18" ..ottt e 2
97
98 70751-G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) ..ot e 1
99 70888-G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL).....ccciieiieceere et 1
100 15112-G1 BALL BEARING ..ot e s e e e e 1
101 70887-G01 WAVE WASHER ... e e 1
102 71146-G01 STEERING WHEEL ..ot e 1
103 71147-G01 STEERING WHEEL COVER ..ot 1
104 71948-G01 STEERING WHEEL ...t 1
105 71949-G01 HUB COVER ...ttt et 1
106 71950-G01 CLIPBOARD ...ttt st e s s s 1
107 14390-G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8 - 18 ... st sree et e s s 1
108
109 20788-G2 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 110 - 116, 118 - 123) ...oecv v 1
110 70583-G03 THREADED TUBE WITH FLAT ..o 1
111 27205-G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREAD) (INCLUDES ITEMS 112 - 114) ....... 1
112 50641-G1 RUBBER BOOT ....ccciiiiiieririrerr st r e sne s srenane 1
113 50209-G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/18 = 20...ciiiecereeirerernee et sre e s 1
114 10387-G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG et 1
115 18434-G3 JAM NUT, 9/16 - 18 (LEFT HAND THREAD) .......cociieeieecieeeeeeeeeeee e 1
116 10389-G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ......ooiiiirerr e 1
117
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FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING (JAN. 2001)

N

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Electric Vehicle

ITEM

PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
118 27205-G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREAD) (INCLUDES ITEMS 119-123) ....| 1
119 50641-G1 RUBBER BOOT ....ccciiiiieerreerrecre e 1
120 50209-G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/18 = 20...ctiiecrereeirererner et 1
121 10387-G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG et 1
122 18434-G4 JAM NUT, 9/16 - 18 (RIGHT HAND THREAD).......cceiieecirereeeeceeeeee e 1
123 10389-G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ..o 1
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Electric Vehicle FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING (JAN. 2001)
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| REAR AXLE Electric Vehicle

1 - Includes ltems 3 - 9
2 - Includes ltems 3 - 9

NOTE: Apply a light coat of moly grease to
male spline before assembly. Reference
part number 15.
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| Electric Vehicle REAR AXLE |

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73176-G01 REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY, 12.44:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 9)...ccoeciriiriieneene 1
2 73176-G02 REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY 14.78:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 9) ....cccceovviirerieenen 1
3 20377-G12 AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE) .....c.oociiirriee e 1
4 20377-G11 AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE)......ccieieriere ettt 1
5 25228-G1 DIFFERENTIAL COVER ..o e e 1
6 25226-G1 FILL/CHECK PLUG ..ottt e 1
7 25227-G1 WASHER ... e e e 1
8 15558-G1 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG ...eeiieieeeeee e 10
9 73050-GO1 VENT et e s e s 1
10
11 24261-G1 BUMPER SPLINE ...ttt e s s 1
12 00797-G2 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/4" LG .eeeeeeece ettt 3
13 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ...t et sn e e 3
14 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt e e e 3
15 28095-G01 MOLY LUBE, 2 OZ. ...ttt s e s s AR
16
17 25353-G1 DIFFERENTIAL GUARD.......ciiiirirreeeneeee e et 1
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| REAR SUSPENSION Electric Vehicle

S
e
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| Electric Vehicle REAR SUSPENSION |

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 70324-G01 SHOCK ABSORBER ........ooiiiie ettt e e 2
2 10435-G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER........ccco oo 8
3 10194-G1 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING ........cccocririrreerrenecee e 8
4 00532-G6 NUT, 3/8 - 24 ..t ereenarn e 4
5
6 74207-GO1 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) ..ot 2
7 72618-G02 ‘U7 BOLT, 3/8 = 16 ..ttt s s e s s 4
8 00560-G1 WASHER, 378" ...t e 8
9 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ..ot e e e e s 8
10
11 70289-G02 SPACER ... e e e 4
12 70291-G01 RUBBER BUSHING......c..eiiieeie et 12
13 70290-GO1 SHACKLE PLATE ..ottt s e 4
14 00429-G4 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3 1/2" LG ceeorerrecrerrecerer et 4
15 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 ...ttt s e s e 4
16
17 14158-G1 SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3 1/4" LGi..cee et 2
18 12262-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ..ot e e e e s 2

Service Parts Manual Page M-2



e Gerevene
TING

Elec

tric V

ehicle

;
- Inc
17 lude
- Inc s ltem
ludos Htoms ?8 8

- 23

S

25

3

.

N ’,

N

E dm
models onle”t
y

Pa:
ge N
-1
Servi
ervice Part
sM
anual



| Electric Vehicle SEATING |

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 71664-G** SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2-8)....cevieiieeeeeeeeeceee 1
2 * PLYWOOD BASE ...t e e 1
3 * TEE NUT, 1/4 = 20 e 16
4 * FOAM L.ttt sne s ern e e 1
5 71602-G** VINYL SEAT BOTTOM COVER ..o 1
6 * FLAT STAPLES ...ttt e e A/R
7 71012-G01 VINYL TRIM (SEAT BOTTOM) ..o 1
8 * FLAT STAPLES ...ttt s s s e e A/R
9
10 71610-GO1 SEAT HINGE........o ottt s e e 2
11 00720-G08 SCREW, #12 - 14 X A" LG ottt s 6
12
13 71701-GO1 HIP RESTRAINT (PASSENGER SIDE) ...c.coooviir e 1
14 71702-GO1 HIP RESTRAINT (DRIVER SIDE}) ....oociriiiireriee e e 1
15 71204-G01 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG oottt e 8
16
17 27546-G** SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 23) ...cccorvrricrirreererecenene 1
18 * PLYWOOD SEAT BACK. ...t 1
19 ¥ TEE NUT, 1/4 - 20, e 4
20 ¥ FOAM L.ttt sne s ern e e 1
21 18144-G** VINYL SEAT BACK COVER ..ot 1
22 * FLAT STAPLES ...ttt e e A/R
23 18868-G3 PLASTIC SEAT BACK COVER ......ooi it 1
24
25 71662-G01 SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET .....cceicerreirerrrcr e 2
26 71204-GO1 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LG ..oeei ettt s e 8
27
28 71762-G01 SEAL e e e e e e s 1
29 17074-G1 BUMPER ... e e s e e 2
30 * FLAT STAPLES. ...ttt e s e e e A/R
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| SEATING Electric Vehicle |

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

31

32 16705-G1 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG ci it 4
33 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt s 4
34 00559-G7 WASHER, 174" ... et s e s s 4
35

36 13728-G1 RUBBER BUMPER ..o 2
37 00106-G6 SELF THREADING SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG .....ooooie e 2
38 00559-G5 WASHER, #10 ... s e s ere e e 2
39

40 74221-G01 SEAT LOCK ANGLE (EE ONLY)....ccciiiniiierrieerreerreeree e st serenens 1
41 01024-GO01 “U" TYPE NUT (EE ONLY) ..ot e 1
42 XXXXX-XX BOLT (SEE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM).....ooiiiiieiree et X
43 XXXXK-XX WASHER (SEE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM) ..cccoiriiiir e X
44 XXXXK-XX NUT (SEE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM) .....oooiiiirreirrri e X
45 74220-GO1 LATCH SUPPORT BRACKET (EE ONLY) ...ueiiiiecirie e 1
46 01023-GO01 TORX SCREW 5/16-18 X 1" LG (EE ONLY) ....oeiiiiiiieeeeeeeceeceeee e 1
47 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/18" (EE ONLY) ..ottt e 1
48 18315-G1 SELF-LOCKING FASTENER, 5/16" (EE ONLY) ...c.vvroriirie s 1
49 00114-G6 SCREW, 1/4 -14 X 3/4" LG (EE ONLY) ...ooiirieieei et 2
50

51 71211-G02 PLATE / LABEL (600 LB) (INCLUDES ITEM 52) .......cccoviireriireeierercee e 1
52 71517-G02 LABEL (800 LB) ..ot e e e 1
53 14601-G1 RIVET, 3/16" X 13/16" LG ..o 2

Page N-3 Service Parts Manual



| Electric Vehicle SEATING

Service Parts Manual Page N-4



STEERING (EARLY PRODUCTION) Electric Vehicle

FOR STEERING PRODUCTION AFTER JAN. 2001
SEE 'FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING (JAN. 2001)

84, 86 61

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 34 -

2 - Includes ltems 3 - 6 LX / SE Model
20 - Includes Iltems 21 - 28
36 - Includes ltems 37 - 48
45 - Includes ltems 46 - 48
64 - Includes ltems 65 - 74
66 - Includes ltems 67 - 68
70 - Includes ltems 71 - 72
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N

Electric Vehicle

STEERING (EARLY PRODUCTION)

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 70314-G02 STEERING BOX ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 34) .......... 1
2 75364-G01 STEERING HOUSING (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 6)...covoeiireerirererecrererecresnenne 1
3 * SLEEVE BEARING ...ttt 1
4 ¥ SLEEVE BEARING ...t 1
5 ¥ FLANGED BEARING ...t e e 1
6 10389-G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ..o 1
7
8 00426-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3/4" LGttt s e e 2
9 18456-G1 GREASE FITTING, 90° ..ottt s s e 1
10 70177-GOA RACK GUIDE COVER ..ottt 1
11 70225-G01 GASKET ... ettt st e e e e e e e s 1
12 70178-G01 COMPRESSION SPRING......coocoiicieiiieiie et s 1
13 70179-GO1 RACK GUIDE ......coriireere ettt e 1
14 11391-G1 CLAMP, 1 1/4" .ot e e e 1
15 70041-G01 RACK COVER...... oot e 1
16 11391-G1 CLAMP, 1 1/4" <.ttt e e e e e e 1
17 70183-G01 BELLOWS ...t st e e e e 1
18 11391-G5 CLAMP, 3/4" ...ttt e e 1
19
20 70299-G01 STEERING GEAR KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 21 - 28)...ccccoeiieiieeeeeeeeeee 1
21 70297-G01 GEAR PINION ...ttt 1
22 15112-G1 BALL BEARING ......ooeiiiireeieeere s e s 1
23 70190-G01 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING ........oooiiiieieee e 1
24 70298-G01 STEERING RACK ... ..ottt e 1
25 70192-GO01 RACK BALL END ......oriiiiiieecreree e s ee e e e e 1
26 00532-G8 NUT, 7/16 = 20 .t 1
27 18456-G1 GREASE FITTING, 90°....c i s 1
28 70466-G01 RETAINER ...ttt e 1
29
30 70184-G01 IDLER .ot e e 1
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STEERING (EARLY PRODUCTION)

N

Electric Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTYy.
31 70216-GO1 AR L 1= TR R o — 1
32 | 70195-GO1 THRUST WASHER, 7/8" ....oooeveveereeeeeeeeesseseseesesesesmesesseseseseseseseesesseseressen 1
33 | 00734-Gé LOCK NUT, 7/8 = Q.coreeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeseseseeeeeeeeseeseseseseseseseesessesesesesenesesesssnees 1
34 | 00798-G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LGieeveooeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeesseseeeeeseseseeeessesesesesseneneneons 1
35
36 | 70360-G01 | STEERING SHAFT/COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 37 - 48) ......oevvrernnee 1
37 | 14322-G3 STEERING SHAFT .....oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeesesseeseseeesseseseseeseseseeeessesesesessenenens 1
38 | 70558-GO1 COUPLING ..o seeseeeeeeseese e seesee e sseneseseseeseseeeeseesesenessenenses 1
39 | 00550-G1 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20...eeeeeeeeeeereeeeveeeeseeeeeeeseesesesesseseseseeseseeseseseseseseesesssnens 2
40 | 70227-GO1 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 7/8" LG .r-eveeeeeeeeeeeereesevereessesereeseseeseseesesesesesessesesessesesens 2
41 70223-GO01 GASKET oo seeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeesees s ssesesesesaesse s esssesessesesseeessesesenessenenens 1
42 | 01034-GO1 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/2" LG WITH PATCHLOCK .....vveeeeeereeereeneeeresenenens 3
43 | 00878-G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" .....cooeveeeeeeeerereeseeeseseseesesesesssesesesessesesesesesesesesssnens 3
44 | 70466-GO1 RETAINER ...coooeeeeeeeeeeveeeseeesesseseeseseseeseseseseeseesesesesesesessesessereseseseseseesesssnens 1
45 | 28633-GO1 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 46 - 48) ........oorrorrreerrerrreeens 1
46 - STEERING COLUMN ......ooomreeeeeeseseeeeeeseeneeeeeeseeeseeeseesseeseesseene s seseenee 1
47 | 28569-GO1 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING (LATE PRODUCTION)..........ooconn...... 1
48 | 01022-GO1 SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG .-vveeereeveeeereesereeesseeesesesesesseseseeeseseseseenen 1
49
50 | 17161-G1 BUSHING AND SEAL KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 51, 52)

(EARLY PRODUGTION) .....cooeoeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeseeeeseeseseseeseeesseeesesseseseesseesseesesnenes 1
51 * STEERING COLUMN BUSHING ......ooveveeerenseeeesseeeeeeeesesereeesesseresesseresens 1
52 * SHAFT SEAL ....oooooeeveeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesseseseseeseessmeesssssseseesesesesesessesesesseresenns 1
53
54 | 00470-G4 BOLT, 7/16 = 20 X 2 1/2" LG err-eveeeeseeeeeeeereeseeeseesseessesesseseseesssesseesseseseseesssessesens 1
55 | 00734-G3 LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 20 werooeeeeoeeeeeeereseeeeeeeseeeereeseseeseseessesesesseseresseeseeseseseesesesnenns 1
56 | 01033-G01 | BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 1/4" LG WITH PATCHLOCK ......cooomeveeereeeeeereseeererereseenee 2
57 | 00566-G2 LOCK WASHER, 7/16" .. eveeeoeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseeeseessees s sesseseseesseessesseseseseesesesses 3
58
59 | 71948-G01 | STEERING WHEEL w.oooomieveeeeeoeeeoseeseeeeeeseeeeessesesseseseseeesessesessssesesesessseesessenens 1
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N

Electric Vehicle

STEERING (EARLY PRODUCTION)

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM [ PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
60 71949-GOT | HUB . .oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeesee e eseseseeees et ee e sse s eeee e eee e ses s senesens 1
61 71950-GO01 | CLIPBOARD ...ooeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeeeseseeeseseseseeeeee e seeseseeeess s ses e ses s seneesenessenes 1
62 14390-G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8 = 18 .reeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseseseeseeesesseses e seseesenesesessesesseesesessseeseeen 1
63
64 70074-GO1 | TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 65 - 74) ...oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeesesesenene 2
65 70583-G02 THREADED TUBE WITH FLAT w.coreeoeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeeeeeseeeseeses e seseesenesenens 1
66 27205-G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREAD) (INCLUDES ITEMS 67 - 68)........... 1
67 | 50641-G1 RUBBER BOOT ...oeeoeeeeeeseseeseseeeeseeeseeseeeseseesssseseeeeseseses e ses e sesesenesens 1
68 | 50209-G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/16 = 20...eeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseereseeeseseesesesseeeseseseneesesesenenn 1
69 18434-G3 JAM NUT, 9/16 - 18 (LEFT HAND THREAD) ....coveveeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeseeeseeen 1
70 27205-G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREAD) (INCLUDES ITEMS 71 - 72)........ 1
71 50641-G1 RUBBER BOOT ...oeeoeeeeeeseseeseseeeeseeeseeseeeseseesssseseeeeseseses e ses e sesesenesens 1
72 50209-G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/16 = 20...eeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseereseeeseseesesesseeeseseseneesesesenenn 1
73 18434-G4 JAM NUT, 9/16 - 18 (RIGHT HAND THREAD)..........veeeeveeeeeeereeeereceseeeseeen 1
74 10389-G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT w..cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeses e seseseeeeseeeess e seneeseneeenens 2
75
76 10387-G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LGieoreereeeeeeereeeoeereeeeeseeeseseeesseeseeesesseees e sesesenesens 2
77
78 | 50209-G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/16 = 20 «.eeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeses e seseeseseseeeesseessseeseseesnesesseeese e 1
79 10387-G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LGiureereeereeeeseeeeeeseeesesseesseesseesseeeseseses e ses e sesesenesens 1
80
81 71146-G01 | STEERING WHEEL ....oo.eoeeoeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseseesseeseeeees e ses e sesesenesens 1
82 71949-GOT | HUB . .oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeesee e eseseseeees et ee e sse s eeee e eee e ses s senesens 1
83 T1147-GOT | COVER oot eeee e eeeeeseeeeseeeeeesee e ss e seeeee e et set s senesen 1
84 ATy AT I B oT=ToY- Y =X c o ) WO 1
85 14390-G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8 = 18 .reeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseseseeseeesesseses e seseesenesesessesesseesesessseeseeen 1
86 74405-GO1 | DECAL (CUSHMAN).........ooeieereeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeesseeseeeese e ses e see s eeseneesens 1
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TRUCK BED, MANUAL LIFT Electric Vehicle

74 - Includes Iltems 75 - 78

80 - Includes Items 81 - 102
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Electric Vehicle

TRUCK BED, MANUAL LIFT

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 71711-G03 TRUCK BED ASSEMBLY, 40" (MANUAL DUMP) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 42).| 1
2 71719-GO1 BED FRAME, 40" ...ttt e e e 1
3 71714-GO1 SIDE PANEL, 40" (PASSENGER SIDE).......ccoovoerrie e 1
4 71714-G02 SIDE PANEL, 40" (DRIVER SIDE) ......ccciriieiece e 1
5 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG ..ot 8
6 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" ...t 8
7 00559-G7 WASHER, 174" ... e e 8
8 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 174 - 20 ...ttt s s 8
9 14601-G8 RIVET, 3/8" X 7/16" LG. (ALUMINUM) .....ccoirmiirricer e 2
10
11 71717-GO1 END CAP, 17 ettt e e e 2
12 16705-G6 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1 3/4" LG ..ottt 4
13 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" ...t 8
14 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20t se e e 4
15
16 71837-G01 POST (PASSENGER SIDE) .....ccciiiieeieseieer et 1
17 71837-G02 POST (DRIVER SIDE).......occit it see e e 1
18 71718-GO1 END CAP, 1 172" . ettt e e 2
19 71838-G01 RUBBER BUMPER ...ttt s s 2
20 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG ..ot 4
21 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" ...t 4
22 00559-G7 WASHER, 174" ...t et s e e 4
23 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 174 - 20 ...ttt s s 4
24 13437-G8 LOCK SCREW, 3/8-18 X 2" LG ...eeree it 4
25 11027-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16t s 4
26
27 71732-G01 TAILGATE ... e e e 1
28 27666-G01 HINGE ... oo s e s e 2
29 01002-G08 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG et 4
30 00559-G7 WASHER, 174" ...t et s e e 4
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TRUCK BED, MANUAL LIFT

Electric Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 174 - 20 ...ttt s s 4
32 71748-GO1 TAILGATE KEEPER .....ooiieeerecereereree et 1
33 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG c.eercirrereee et nerene 1
34
35 71083-G01 TAILGATE CABLE ... e 2
36 00106-G6 SELF THREADING SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG....coccv e 2
37 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" ... ettt e 2
38
39 71794-GO1 LIFT HANDLE ...ttt e s 1
40 00976-G08 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG eieicirrerieerer e seesne e serene s 2
41 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt 2
42 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 e 2
43
44 70396-GO1 = I o L PSPPSR 2
45 00764-G2 CARRIAGE BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG ..eeiiieeeeeceee e 6
46 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/168" ...ttt e e 6
47 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/18 - 18 ...t serses e st e e e 6
48 70291-GO1 FLANGED BUSHING .......oooiiiiiirereree e e st sr e s e e e 4
49 21682-G1 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 7/8" LGttt s 2
50 21683-G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 11/16" LG....ooreiiiieeeeeee e 2
51
52 71831-GO1 = I I ] TSR 1
53 71704-G01 HANDLE GRIP ...ttt e e s e 1
54 71827-G01 LATCH BRACKET ...ttt snn e e s e 2
55 01014-G03 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG ..eeoei v e 4
56 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt e e e 4
57 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 174 - 20 .ttt s e s 4
58 71707-G02 EXTENSION SPRING.......oo ottt 2
59
60 71766-GO1 CATCH BRACKET ...ttt e e e 2
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Electric Vehicle

TRUCK BED, MANUAL LIFT

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PART NO. 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
61 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 3/4" LGi..oeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseseseeseseeseseesesesssseseseeseneeesessse 4
62 | 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ..o seeeeeeeeeee e eeeseseeeeseeeseeesesesee e seeeseseeee e senesenesens 4
63 | 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 c.reeeeeeeeeeeee e seeeseeeeseeeees e seseseseeseseeseseses e seneesaneeenens 4
64
65 |  71673-GO1 | PROP BRACKET -..oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeessseses e sseesesseseseeseseeseeeses e senseseneeeneas 1
86 | 71657-GO1 |  PROP ROD ...oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesseesesseses e seeeseseeseseeseseeseseses e seseesenesenens 1
67 | 00560-G3 WASHER, 1/2" .ooeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeseeesesesss et seseseseess e senesenesen 1
68 | 15121-Gi WASHER, 3/8" ..o eeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseseeseeseseeeesesesseesesesst et seseseseeessesee e senesenesens 2
69 | 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X B/4" LGiu.oereeeereereeeeseeeeseeesessseseesesesesesseseseessseesseesseen 2
70 | 71901-GO1 | DECAL (E-Z-GO) woeoreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseseses e ssesesesoeseseeseseeseseses e seseesenesenens 1
71 74411-GOT |  DECAL (CUSHMAN).........ieeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeesss e seeeeseseeeseeeseesessese e seeeseeeene e 1
72 | 71771-GO1 | LABEL (TILT WARNING) ..otveeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeesesseseeseseeseseeseseessseseneeseneeeneessne 1
73
74 | 74035-G03 | BED LINER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 75 - 78) ...ceerieeereeeerereerererseeesseeseseesenesenens 1
75 | 74234-GO1 BED LINER, 40" .....oooeeeeereeeeseeeeeeeeesseeeseeesesesesseeseeeeseseses e see e ses e seneeseneesenes 1
76 | 74235-GO1 TAILGATE LINER ..o eeeses e seseeseseseeeesssesesee s sneeeseseeesee e ese e 1
77 | 18436-Gi RIVET, 1/4" X 3/8" LGin.eeoreeeeeeseeeereeeeeeeeeeseseeseseoesseesseessseeeeseseesesesesenesens 4
78 | 14601-G10 RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG .eoreereeeeeerereeeeeeeseseeeseseeesseesseseeseeeeseseessesesesesens 6
79
80 | 28334-GO1 | RAMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 81 - 102) ...oruereeeeeeeereeeeseseeseeeeseeesssseseseeseneeeneas 1
81 28331-G01 RAMP SUPPORT (PASSENGER SIDE) .....ocvueeereeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeresesesereenen 1
82 | 28331-G02 RAMP SUPPORT (DRIVER SIDE)........ceeeeeseeeeesreeseeeeeeeeeeereseereseseseneesen 1
83 | 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 1" LG cveeueveeeeereeeereeeeseeeeeeeeseseeseseseseseseseeesss e seneeseneesnens 2
84 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ..coeereeeseeeeeeeeeseseseeseseseeesesseseseeseseses e ses e sessseseeeneesssen 4
85 | 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18.ceereeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseeeeseeseseeseseesesesessseseeseseesseneesesessenes 2
86 | 00428-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 2 3/4" LG w-vereeeeeeereeeeseeeeeeeeeesreseeeseseeseseeseeesss e senessenesenens 2
87 | 00562-G1 WASHER, 3/8"....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseseseseseseseeeess e seseeseseeeseeeseeseeeseeesssese e 6
88 | 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16..ereeeeeeeeeseeeeseseeeeseeeeseesseeeseesseeseeeeseseeee e ses e seneesens 2
89
90 | 20264-G1 UPPER RAMP .....ooeoeeeeeeeeeseeeeseseeeese s seeeeeeeesseeseeeessesee e see e sesesenesens 1
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TRUCK BED, MANUAL LIFT

Electric Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PART NO. 2 3 45 DESCRIPTION QTy.
91 20257-G2 LOWER RAMP ....oorovveeeeeeeeseseeesseseeeseesesessesessssessseesesseesessseenssseseseesesesenens 1
92
93 | 20252-G1 PIVOT (PASSENGER SIDE) ......orvveeeeeeeeseereereseseseesesseesesseeesessesesesseressesens 1
94 | 20252-G2 PIVOT (DRIVER SIDE) .. .cveeeeveeeseeeeesseeeeessesessesessseesesseeseseeeensssesessesssessesens 1
95 | o00427-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 2" LG cevvvurveeeereseeeeseeeeeessesssessesesessesesseseseseesssssesssesssssessens 2
96 | 00562-G1 WASHER, 3/8"...vveoeeveeeeeeveeeseesessesessseesesseesssseesessesesesseseseesssessesssesesssesen 4
97 | 20275-G1 PIVOT SPACER ..ooveeeeveeeeesveeesesveessesesesseseseseeseseseesssessessseesesseeesesseenessenes 2
98 | 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, B/8-16 evverreeeeesesveesseseeessesesessesessssesssessesseesessseesesseseseesesessenens 2
99 | 00439-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1 3/4" LG cvvveeveeeeeeeersereressesesesseseseeseseseeseseseesssesesessssens 4
100 | 00569-G2 WASHER, 5/16" .vveoeoeveeeeeeveeeseeseeseseseseesesseesesseesessesesesseseseesssessesssesessseesen 4
101 | 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ovveoeeeveeeeeeveeeseesesesseseseesesseesss e sessesesseseseseessseesess s ssss s 4
102 | 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18....evveeeesveeseeveesseseeesseseseseeseseseesesessessseesesseeesessensssenes 4
103
104 | 71517-G02 | SAFETY LABEL ..ormmvvereeeeeeeeeeeseseeesseseseseeseseseeseseesessseesesssesessseesessesesesseseeesens 1
105
106 | 71789-GOT |  DECAL, STRIPE ..ooveeeeeeereeeeeeseesevessessseeseseseesesesesseeeseesssessesesssseesssseseseeseseseenes 1
107 | 71848-G01 | DECAL (ELECTRIC HAULER) ..ootveeereveeeseereeeseeseseeseseseeseseseesesssesessesesesseneeesens 1
108 | 71791-G01 | DECAL (JACOBSEN) ...ccoveeeoeeeeeeeeeseeveeeseeseseseeseseesessseesesssesesssesessesesessereeesens 1
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TRUCK BED, ELECTRIC LIFT Electric Vehicle

1 - Includes Items 2 - 37 ENg» 13 14
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49 - Includes ltems 50 - 70

// WHT from Actuator
BLK from Battery

RED from Battery

RED from Actuator
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Harness

Service Parts Manual Page Q-10



TRUCK BED, ELECTRIC LIFT

Electric Vehicle
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78 - Includes ltems 79 - 100
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Electric Vehicle

TRUCK BED, ELECTRIC LIFT

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 71711-GO1 TRUCK BED ASSEMBLY, 40" (ELECTRIC DUMP) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2-37).| 1
2 71719-GO1 BED FRAME, 40" ...ttt e e e 1
3 71714-GO1 SIDE PANEL, 40" (PASSENGER SIDE).......ccoovoerrie e 1
4 71714-G02 SIDE PANEL, 40" (DRIVER SIDE) ......ccciriieiece e 1
5 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG ..ot 10
6 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" ...t 10
7 00559-G7 WASHER, 174" ... e e 10
8 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 174 - 20 ...ttt s s 10
9 14601-G8 RIVET, 3/8" X 7/168" LG ..e ettt 2
10
11 71717-GO1 END CAP, 17 ettt e e e 2
12 16705-G6 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1 3/4" LG ..ottt 4
13 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" ...t 8
14 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20t se e e 4
15
16 71837-G01 POST (PASSENGER SIDE) .....ccciiiieeieseieer et 1
17 71837-G02 POST (DRIVER SIDE).......occit it see e e 1
18 71718-GO1 END CAP, 1 172" . ettt e e 2
19 71838-G01 RUBBER BUMPER ...ttt s s 2
20 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG ..ot 4
21 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" ...t 4
22 00559-G7 WASHER, 174" ...t et s e e 4
23 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 174 - 20 ...ttt s s 4
24 13437-G8 LOCK SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 2" LG .cueircieiere et 4
25 11027-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16t s 4
26
27 71732-G01 TAILGATE ... e e e 1
28 27666-G01 HINGE ... oo s e s e 2
29 01002-G08 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG et 4
30 00559-G7 WASHER, 174" ...t et s e e 4
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TRUCK BED, ELECTRIC LIFT

Electric Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 cvvereeveeeeeseeeesseeeeseeeeeessesessssessseesesseesessseensssesesessesessesens 4
32 | 71748-Go1 TAILGATE KEEPER .....oouveeereereeeseeeeresesseesssseesesseseseeseseseesssessesssessesssesen 1
33 | 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4 = 20 X /4" LGi.vvoeeveeeeeeeeeeseereeessesesessesesesseseseesesssesssesasessssens 1
34
35 | 71083-Go1 TAILGATE CABLE ..o veeeeveeeseeseeeeseseeeeseseeeses e sessesessesesessessseesess s sese s 2
36 | 00106-G6 SELF THREADING SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LGi...vvoererererererereeercersessnens 2
37 | 00915-G1 BONDED WASHER, 1/4" ...orveeeeeeeesseeeeesseseeessesesesseseseeseseseesssssesssesesssessens 2
38
39 | 70396-G01 | BED PIVOT ooeoeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeseeeseeseeeseesesseeses e s seseseesesessesereesassseesesesesessssens 2
40 | 00764-G1 CARRIAGE BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 3/4" LG rrvveeeeveeereererereerereesesereesesessesesessssssssens 6
41 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" +.vvveeeveveeseseeeesseeseessseseesesesseeesssseesseseseseeseseseessseeseseseseneseesssssnens 6
42 | 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 wereeveeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeseseseeseseesesssessssseesssssessss e sessssessesssessesens 6
43 | 70291-G01 |  FLANGED BUSHING ....comiveeeereeereeseeeseseeeeseseseesessesesssseseseessseseesssessesesesess s 4
44 | 21682-G1 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 7/8" LGirrrvverereseeeereereeensereeessesesessessseesesereesessssesesessssesssens 2
45 | 21683-G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 11/16" cvveeeereeereeeeesseseeeseeseseseeseseeseseseessseseesssessesssssnens 2
46 | 71901-GO1 | DECAL (E-Z-GO) cooooeeeeeeeeeeeeereeseeseeeeseseeeseseeesesseessssesessesesessesssessesssesess s 1
47 | 74411-G01 | DECAL (CUSHMAN)......ocooeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeereeeeseseseeseeesesseeseeseseseeseseseeseseesesenene 1
48 | 71771-G01 | LABEL (TILT WABNING) covoemeeeeeeeeereeeeeereeeeseseseeseesesseeeseeseseseeseseseeseseesesenene 1
49 | 74052-Go2 | ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 50 = 70) «..veeceveeerrererersesereeseneneennn 1
50 | 74165-Go1 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET ...coorveeereereeereerevessesereeseseseenn 1
51 21320-G4 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15 AMP .....ocoovveeeeeeesseeeeeseesenesseseseeseseseesesesesessssens 1
52 | 00150-G4 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1/2" LG veeevverreeeeeseeeeessesesessesesesseseseesesssessseseesessssens 2
53 | 00565-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 ....ovveeeeeveesseeeeeseeeeeeseesesessessseesesseesesseeenssseseseesesessenens 2
54 | 00526-G3 NUT, #10 = 2 eveoeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeses e s e e seeseseseeseseseeseseesese s sene s sene s seeesrens 2
55 | 25976-G14 14 GA WIRE (BED 5)..ooeveoeveeseeeeeeseeeeeeseesessesessseesesseesessseenessesesessesessesens 1
56 | 27680-GO1 TOGGLE SWITCH.corveeeeveeereereeeseeeeeeseseeesesseesesseseseeseseseesssessesssesessseesen 1
57 | 27447-Go1 0 cTcTH =R U o J 1
58 | 27446-Go1 LABEL ..ot eveeeeeveeseeeseeeeesseesessesesseseeeseeseseseesesessessseesess e sese e nesseseseesereesenens 1
59 | 10570-G9 RIVET, 1/8" X 11/32" LG cvvorevverreeveesrereesseseeeseesesessesessesessseesessssesessesessenes 2
60 | 71489-Go1 SAFETY DECAL
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Electric Vehicle

TRUCK BED, ELECTRIC LIFT

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 27612-G03 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR ...ttt s 1
62 27613-GO1 SPACER ... e e e 2
63 14443-G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 27/32" LG. «eeecrreerirrereriere e eesse e 1
64 21683-G1 COTTER PIN, 2 11/168" LG ..ottt 2
65 14443-G11 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" LG ..ot 1
66
67 74054-G01 WIRE HARNESS ... ..ot e 1
68 11845-G3 CABLE CLIP, 11/18" ..ottt 2
69 00532-G3 NUT, 5/16 = 18t e e e 2
70 17618-G1 WIRE TIE ... e e 8
71
72 74035-G03 BED LINER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 73 - 76) ...ceceieiieeieeeeceeeeeee e 1
73 74234-G01 BED LINER, 40" ... oot e s e 1
74 74235-G01 TAILGATE LINER ...t et 1
75 18436-G1 RIVET, 1/4" X 3/4" LGttt 4
76 14601-G10 RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LGi...co ittt s 6
77
78 28334-G01 RAMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 79 - 100) .cccvreiierrereee st seeere e 1
79 28331-G01 RAMP SUPPORT (PASSENGER SIDE) ......ccoeiiiiieieeeeecenee e 1
80 28331-G02 RAMP SUPPORT (DRIVER SIDE)........cooeiiiieieceeeeeee e 1
81 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/18 - 18 X 1" LG oo rerieererererrecrerr e s 2
82 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ..ot s e e e 4
83 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 e 2
84 00428-G6 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2 3/4" LG ..ottt e e 2
85 00562-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ... et e et e e e 6
86 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16t s 2
87
88 20264-G1 UPPER RAMP ...ttt s e s s 1
89 20257-G2 LOWER RAMP ...ttt e e 1
90
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TRUCK BED, ELECTRIC LIFT

Electric Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
91 20252-G1 PIVOT (PASSENGER SIDE) .......ooiiii it 1
92 20252-G2 PIVOT (DRIVER SIDE)......ccct it s 1
93 00427-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 18 X 2" LG .oii it e 2
94 00562-G1 WASHER, 3/8".... oottt e 4
95 20275-G1 PIVOT SPACER ...t e e 2
96 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8-16.....e oot s 2
97 00439-G6 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 3/4" LG ..ottt e 4
98 00569-G2 WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt 4
99 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ..ot s e e e 4
100 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18ttt e e 4
101
102 71517-G02 SAFETY LABEL ...ttt s 1
103
104 | 71789-GO1 DECAL, STRIPE ......oo ettt 1
105 71848-GO1 DECAL (ELECTRIC HAULERY) ..ot 1
106 71791-GO01 DECAL (JACOBSEN) ...ttt e s s s e 1
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TRUCK BED, FLAT & CARGO Electric Vehicle
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Electric Vehicle

TRUCK BED, FLAT & CARGO
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TRUCK BED, FLAT & CARGO Electric Vehicle
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Electric Vehicle

TRUCK BED, FLAT & CARGO

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 71719-GO01 FLAT BED ittt smn e s s e 1
2
3 71772-GO1 CORNER TUBE ......oeee ettt e e e 2
4 00762-G8 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 2" LG ettt e s 4
5 00559-G8 WASHER. 5/168" ...ttt e 4
6 00550-G3 LOCK NUT, 5/18 - 18 ...t serses e st e e e 4
7
8 71718-G01 END CAP, 1 /2" <ttt st 2
9 71717-GO1 END CAP, 17 <ttt st e s s e e s s 2
10
11 70396-G01 BED PIVOT ...ttt nann e 2
12 00764-G2 CARRIAGE BOLT, , 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG .oeeiieeeceeee e 6
13 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt s e e ene s 6
14 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/18 - 18 ...t serses e st e e e 6
15 70291-G01 FLANGED BUSHING ...ttt e s s 4
16 21682-G1 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 7/8" LGttt s 2
17 21683-G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 11/18" et 2
18
19 71831-G01 BED LATCH ...ttt e s e e s 1
20 71704-G01 HANDLE GRIP ...ttt e e s e 1
21 71827-GO1 LATCH BRACKET ....ci ettt sreesse s e e sne e sneses e sesasee e 2
22 01014-G03 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG ..eeoei v e 4
23 00559-G7 WASHER, 174" ...t e e 4
24 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 174 - 20 .ttt s e s 4
25 71707-G02 EXTENSION SPRING......ccoiiriiirerereeereeeesernes e st sn e s sesase e 2
26
27 71766-G01 CATCH BRACKET ...ttt s s e s 2
28 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LGi. ..ottt s s e e 4
29 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt e e e 4
30 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..ottt e e se e e se e e 4
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TRUCK BED, FLAT & CARGO

Electric Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31
32 71673-GO1 PROP BRACKET .....ooiiriricecir et sreesse s e s sne e sne s e e e s e 1
33 71657-GO1 PROP ROD ...ttt s e s s e s e e 1
34 00560-G3 WASHER, 172" ..ot e e e 1
35 15121-G1 WASHER, 378" ...t e 2
36 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LGi...oeirrierrecerr et 2
37
38 71777-GO1 DECAL (WARNING)... oottt s e s nrne e 1
39
40 74157-GO1 SIDE RAIL SUPPORT ...t e e 4
41 74161-G01 BACK RAIL SUPPORT .....oiiiiiiieciece et e s s 2
42 16705-G3 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4" LG ...ceeiee ettt s 12
43 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt e e e 12
44 14390-G4 NUT, 1/4-20 ...t e s s 12
45
46 74167-G01 SIDE CARGO RACK, 40" (PASSENGER SIDE) ......cccooiiiireieeeeeeeeeceeee 1
47 74167-G02 SIDE CARGO RACK, 40" (DRIVER SIDE) .....ccovimirireecrererrr e 1
48 74079-GO1 TAILGATE RETAINER BRACKET ...t 2
49 00666-G6 SCREW, #10 - 12 X 3/4" LG. oot 8
50 74162-G03 REAR CARGO RACK ... ettt e e s 1
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WEATHER PROTECTION

Electric Vehicle

SUN TOP
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1 - Includes Items 2 - 19
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Electric Vehicle

WEATHER PROTECTION

23
24

Front Top
Strut

3-SIDED SOFT
ENCLOSURE

26 - Includes Items 27 - 28

REAR VIEW MIRROR

21 - Includes ltems 22 - 24
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WEATHER PROTECTION Electric Vehicle

Front of Vehicle

38 Windshield
Retainer

Front of Vehicle

Front of Vehicle

4°

Windshield
Retainer

Front of Vehicle
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N

Electric Vehicle

WEATHER PROTECTION

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 75350-G02 | SUN TOP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 19) ..ecvvveeereeeseseeeseseeeeneneeeesseseseseesesessenens 1
2 27069-G07 SUN TOP. oot eeseeeeeereeeeeeseeessesese s ese e sesseeesseseseseessssesessseesesssesesseenessenes 1
3 75045-G01 FRONT STRUT ..o teeseeseeeseeseseseesesessesssesesssesessseesesessesessesesessesesesens 1
4 01035-GO1 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2 1/4" LG veorveeereeeeeeseeseeesseseseesessseesssssesssessessesesessesssessenens 4
5 00905-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ....vveeeeeveeereeseeeseesesesseseseesessseesssesesssessessesesesessssessesens 4
6 75048-G01 SPACER, 1/2" oo veeeeveereeeeeeseeeseesesesreseseeseesessseseeseseseesessesessssesesssesesssenessenes 2
7 00570-G2 WASHER, 5/16". ... evveereeeveereeeseeeesesseeesseseeesseseseseeseseseesesessessseeseseseesesesensssseens 6
8 75343-GO1 REAR STRUT (PASSENGER SIDE)........vveeereeeseseeesseseeessesesessessseeseseseenen 1
9 75343-G02 REAR STRUT (DRIVER SIDE) .....couveereeeeeereseeesesseessesesessesssessessseesessseenen 1
10 | 00439-Gé BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1 3/4" LG veorveeereeeeereereeessesesseseseseeseseeesssesseseesesesessesessesens 4
11 00571-G2 WASHER, 5/16". ... evveereeeveereeeseeeesesseeesseseeesseseseseeseseseesesessessseeseseseesesesensssseens 8
12 15121-G1 WASHER, 3/8".....ooeeveereeereereseseeresessesessesseesseseseseeseseseeseseesessseesesssseseseseensesseens 2
13 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18.cvveervveeereereeereeeeeeseesesessessssesesssesesssesesessesessesesessssessesens 4
14 | 00753-G5 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 2" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) cevvvverveeeerereeerserereresserersenen 2
15 | 00753-G6 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 2 1/4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) w..veeerreeeereereeerseserersenen 2
16 | 00559-G7 WASHER, /4" ..o eeeveereeeveereseseeeesessesesseseeessesesesseseseseesesessessseesess s sesesensssseens 8
17 | 75051-Go1 SPACER ..ot eeeseeeeeesesesseseses e seseseesesseeessseeses e sese s seneseeseneseesens 4
18 | 00891-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20...oveoeeeeeeseeveeeseeeeeeseesesesseseseesessseesesseesesesseseesesesessesessenens 4
19 19853-G1 END CAP, 1™, oeoeeeeeeeseeeseseeeseesesesseseseseesesessessseeses s sesesessse s seeseseseessseesenens 2
20
21 19528-G2 REAR VIEW MIRROR KIT (REQUIRES SUN TOP)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 22 = 24) w...oorvveereeeeseeeeeseeeesseseseseeseseesesesseesessesesessssessesens 1
22 19496-G1 REAR VIEW MIRROR........vveeeeveeeerereereeeseeseeessesesessesesesseesessessesseseseesenesseees 1
23 19502-G2 SUPPORT BRACKET ... vveeeeveeeeesveesseseesseeeeeseeseseseesssessessseesessseesesseeessssenes 1
24 | 19527-G1 SCREW, #8 - 32 X 5/8" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ..v.rerveeereeeereereeereeseeersenen 1
25
26 | 75367-G03 | 3-SIDED SOFT ENCLOSURE (REQUIRES SUN TOP)

(INCL ITEMS 27 = 28) voooeeeeeseereesseeeesseseeeseessssesssessesessssesessssesessesesessssessesens 1
27 * ENCLOSURE ... veeeseesevessesesesese e seeeseesesessaseses e ses e ssssesesseseneseeses 1
28 * VELCRO . tveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseseseeeeses oo sss e sseseseseeseseneeseseesessseesess s sese s nsesseens AR
29
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WEATHER PROTECTION Electric Vehicle

N

Replacement parts for the windshield may be obtained from Eagle Parts, Inc. 1811 Wilkinson Rd. Augusta, GA
30904. Telephone (706) 729-9911 or FAX (708) 729-9955

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

30

31 75524-G01 | WINDSHIELD KIT (FULL (1000) (INCLUDES ITEMS 32 - 38) ...cvvvvorereerrerennee. 1
32 | EGWFX03 WINDSHIELD (FULL) .. vveereveeeeeeeereeeeseeseeseesseseeeseeseseseeseseesesesseseseseenessssens 1
33 | EGWHC12 SASH, 26" LG ureveereeveereeeseereseseesesessesessssseessesesesseseseseesesessessseesesssseseseseensseseens 2
34 | EGWHS12 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 3/4" LG. (STAINLESS STEEL) c.v.rrrveeeereeeereererereeserersenen 2
35 | EGWHW12 WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) ...vouvveeeeeeeereereeesseseseeseseseseseseessesseens 4
36 | EGWHG13 RUBBER GROMMET .....ooveoeeeeeeseeeeeeseesesessessseesesssesssesessseesesseseseseessseesenens 2
37 | EGWHN12 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL) «..eveeeereeeeeseereseseeesseseeessesereseenes 2
38 | EGWHL14 SAFETY LABEL .oovvveeeeveeeeeseereseseeesseseesesseseseeseseseeseseesessseesesssesesssesessseens 1
39

40 | 75525-G01 | WINDSHIELD KIT (SPLIT) (1000) (INCLUDES ITEMS 41, 42, 34 - 38)............. 1
41 EGWSX03 WINDSHIELD (SPLIT)..vvveoeeeeereeeeerseeseesseesseesessesesseseasseseseseeseseseeseseesesesene 1
42 | EGWHC10 SASH, 127 LGiurveereeveereeeeeereseseeresesseesssssesesseseseeseseseesesessessseesessssesesesesessseens 2
43

44 | 71966-G03 | WINDSHIELD KIT (FULL) (1000LX) (INCLUDES ITEMS 45, 33 - 37) ............... 1
45 | 71960-GO1 WINDSHIELD (FULLY . eveereeeeereeeseesseeeveesessesesseseseseeseseseesssesseseseesensseensseseens 1
46

47 | 71966-G04 | WINDSHIELD KIT (SPLIT) (1000LX) (INCLUDES ITEMS 48, 49, 34 - 37)......... 1
48 | 71961-GO1 WINDSHIELD (SPLIT)..vvveoeeeeereeeeerseeseesseesseesessesesseseasseseseseeseseseeseseesesesene 1
49 | EGWHC10 SASH, 12" LG urvveeeeeeereeeseereseseesesessesessssseesseseseseeseseseeseseesessseeseseseesesesensssseens 2
50

51 71966-G01 | WINDSHIELD KIT (FULL (1000LX) (INCLUDES ITEMS 52, 33 - 37)................. 1
52 | 71954-GO1 WINDSHIELD (FULL) (LEXAN).covvcoreeveeseeeeeeseeeeeeseeseseseesesesseseseseseseessseseens 1
53

54 | 71966-G02 | WINDSHIELD KIT (SPLIT) (1000LX) (INCLUDES ITEMS 55, 56, 34 - 37)......... 1
55 | 71955-GO1 WINDSHIELD (SPLIT) (LEXAN) w.vvcoreeeeeereereeesseeeeereesesessesesesseseseeseseseeseseseens 1
56 | EGWHC10 SASH, 12" LG urvveeeeeeereeeseereseseesesessesessssseesseseseseeseseseeseseesessseeseseseesesesensssseens 2
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WHEELS AND TIRES Electric Vehicle

1 - Includes Items 2, 19, 20

4 - Includes Items 5, 19, 20

7 - Includes ltems 8, 19, 20
10 - Includes Items 11, 19, 20
13 - Includes Items 14, 22, 23
16 - Includes Items 17, 22, 23

Tire design may vary by Part Number

20
23
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Electric Vehicle

WHEELS AND TIRES

.

N
\
(|
|

6"CHROME HUBCAP
27

GOLD / SILVER SPOKE HUBCAP
28, 29

8"CHROME HUBCAP
26
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WHEELS AND TIRES

Electric Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 27772-G01 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, LINKS (INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 19, 20).............. A/R
2 27772-G05 CARLISLE TIRE (LINKS 18 X 8.5 -8, 4 PLY RATED).....ccocovvrriirrerineeen A/R
3
4 27772-G03 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, TURF SAVER (INCLUDES ITEMS 5, 19, 20) .| A/R
5 27772-G07 CARLISLE TIRE (TURF SAVER 18 X 8.5 -8, 4 PLY RATED) .....cccccvvuneee. A/R
6
7 27772-G09 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, LINKS (INCLUDES ITEMS 8, 19, 20} ............. A/R
8 27772-G10 CARLISLE TIRE (LINKS 18 X 8.5 -8, 4 PLY RATED)....ccoveiiireceeeeeeee A/R
9
10 27775-G01 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, USA TRAIL (INCLUDES ITEMS 11, 19, 20)..| A/R
11 27775-G02 CARLISLE TIRE (USA TRAIL 6 PLY 18.5 X 8.5 - 8, LOAD RANGE C) ...... A/R
12
13 27784-G02 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, USA TRAIL (INCLUDES ITEMS 14, 22, 23)..| A/R
14 27784-G04 CARLISLE TIRE (USA TRAIL 18.5 X 5.7 - 8, LOAD RANGE C).................. A/R
15
16 35154-G03 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, FOAM FILLED USA TRAIL

(INCLUDES ITEMS 17, 22, 23) ....ueiicii e rre e s A/R
17 27784-G01 CARLISLE TIRE (USA TRAIL 18.5 X 5.7 - 8) e srerer e A/R
18
19 15169-G2 WHEEL RIM (4 LUG) ..ttt A/R
20 11657-G1 VALVE STEM ...ttt A/R
21
22 33678-G01 WHEEL RIM (4 LUG) ...t e s A/R
23 26482-G01 VALVE STEM (METAL) ..ottt A/R
24
25 14913-G* 8" CHROME HUBCAP (OPTIONAL).....coirirrieerrererrencrre et serenens A/R
26 16042-G* 6" CHROME HUBCAP (OPTIONAL).....ccorirrieerreerrenerre et esens e enens A/R
27 19241-G* GOLD SPOKE HUBCAP (OPTIONAL) ..ot e A/R
28 19241-G* SILVER SPOKE HUBCAP (OPTIONAL) .....ooriiiree sttt A/R

Page T-3

Service Parts Manual




SPECIALTY PRODUCTS

SPECIALTY PRODUCTS

Service Parts Manual

Appendix - A



SPECIALTY PRODUCTS

SPECIAL TOOLS PART NO.
BATTERY MAINTENANCE KIT ...ttt st e s et s s s 25587-G01
SEAL INSTALLATION TOOL (REAR AXLE SHAFT SEAL)......oiriierreierre et e 18739-G1
BATTERY SET DISCHARGER, 36 VOLT, 75 AMP ......coriiirrirri ettt se e e 28251-G01
CURRENT INDICATOR ...ttt sttt s e sae e e e e s e e s e e et s e e e e e e e e nanennnenaeenane 16489-G2
DIGITAL MULTI-METER ... ettt s s s e s e e e e e e e e e e et eemne s e s 27481-G01
CRIMPING TOOL ...ttt ettt s s s s r e e s ae e e s e e s e e e s e e e e e e e e e ae s neenane s sanenasensrneeneeesnrnnnns 27765-G01
SLIDE HAMMER (AXLE/HUB REMOVAL) .....ooiiiieiie it ees s se s sn e e snesre e snesames e 15947-G1
SLIDE HAMMER (AXLE REMOVAL ONLY) ..ottt ssces e eesser e sne e csnesresnesnesanesnens 18753-G1
PAINT

.6 OUNCE BRUSH ON PAINT - HUNTER GREEN........coi et 28432-G02
.6 OUNCE BRUSH ON PAINT - INDUSTRIAL YELLOW .....ociiiieierreree e 28432-G03
12 OUNCE SPRAY - HUNTER GREEN .......oooii ettt s e 28140-G09
12 OUNCE SPRAY - INDUSTRIAL YELLOW .....cociiiir et eeesre e sr e s s s 28140-G14

PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS

FORMULA 40 VINYL-COAT® - WHITE.......citriiererreierreserr et st s e cs e e s e e se s ssessenesnesenenne 28166-G01
PLEXUS® CLEANER, 7 OUNCE (FOR WINDSHIELDS).......coovvueeeeeeeesreeeeseceesesessseessessessssessssessssssssssanssens 28433-G01
PLEXUS® CLEANER, 13 OUNCE (FOR WINDSHIELDS)......corvueucueteeeeeseeeesessessessssesssessessssensssssssssssssnes 28433-G02
BATTERY PROTECTOR, 14 OUNCE SPRAY ...t sre e e sne e sneesnne e 75500-G01
WHITE LITHIUM GREASE, 14 OUNCE SPRAY ..ottt 75502-G01
PENETRANT/LUBRICANT, 15 OUNCE SPRAY ......oooiiiriiririeeerce et et ses e eesssn e sne e 75503-G01
MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER & DEGREASER, 14 OUNCE SPRAY ......cccoooiririercrrererceseree e 75504-G01
MULTI-PURPOSE HAND CLEANER, 32 OUNCE LIQUID.........ccconmiiiiiiicrciie e e 75505-G01
BATTERY CLEANER, 32 OUNCE WITH TRIGGER SPRAYER .......cccoi et 75506-G01
BIO-DEGRADEABLE CLEANER, 32 OUNCE WITH TRIGGER SPRAYER ... 75507-G01
MULTI-PURPOSE VALUE PACK ...ttt st st e e s s nne e nnne e 75508-G01

* BATTERY PROTECTOR, 4 OUNCE SPRAY

* PENETRANT/LUBRICANT, 4 OUNCE SPRAY

* WHITE LITHIUM GREASE, 4 OUNCE SPRAY

» CARBURETOR & CHOKE CLEANER, 4 OUNCE SPRAY
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ACCESSORIES

ACCESSORIES LISTING KIT NO.

ASHTRAY KIT .o oot 75109-G02
BALL HITCHKIT . . oo e e e 75326-G02
CLEVISHITCHKIT ..o oo 75327-G02
CHROME HUB CAP 8” . ...t eeeeeeeeees 14913-G* .
CHROME HUB CAP 6” . ..ot eeeeeeeeeans 16042-G* .
DEFROSTER/COOLING FAN . . ..o v 74248-GO1
DOOR SET ..ttt 74301-GO*
DOOR SET (VINYL) v eveee e 74242-GO1
ELECTRIC DUMPKIT. . o\t ee e 74052-G02
GLOVE BOXDOOR ... 'oeeeeeaieainns 75459-G0*
HOURMETERKIT ..ot 75113-G02
INSIDE MIRROR . . .+« e eeeeeee e 27924-G01
INSTRUMENT/SWITCHPANEL . .. ..o oveen ... 74250-GO1
RAMP. . oo oot e 28334-G01
REAR VIEW MIRRORKIT. ... oo, 19528-G2.
SOFTENCLOSURE ... ovoeeeeeeeeeaeans 75367-G01
STEEL CAB, W/O DOORS (1000 LX). . ........... 74294-G0*
STEEL CAB, W/O DOORS (1000) .. ............. 74300-G0*
STROBE LIGHT. .+ o et e et 74245-GO1
SUNTOPKIT « oot 75350-G02
TURN SIGNAL KIT . oveee e 75107-G02
GOLD SPOKE WHEEL COVERS ... ....ovvn... . 19241-G* .
SILVER SPOKE WHEEL COVERS. .. ............ 19241-G* .
WINDSHIELD (FULL) (1000). . . ..\ veveeeeenn. 75524-G01
WINDSHIELD (SPLIT) (1000) . .+« v eeeaeannn. 75525-G01
WINDSHIELDS (1000 LX) . .« v v eveeeeaeannn. 71966-GO*
WINDSHIELD WIPER . . . .ot eeeeee e 74244-GO1
WORK LIGHTS . . oo 74247-GO1
WORK LIGHT BARWITHLIGHTS .. ...t 71354-G04
WORK LIGHT BAR WITH STROBE .............. 71354-G05

See BODY

See BODY

See BODY

See WHEELS AND TIRES
See WHEELS AND TIRES
See CAB

See CAB

See TRUCKBED

See BODY

See ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
See WEATHER PROTECTION
See CAB

See TRUCKBED

See WEATHER PROTECTION

See CAB

See WEATHER PROTECTION
See ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
See WHEELS AND TIRES
See WHEELS AND TIRES
See WEATHER PROTECTION
See WEATHER PROTECTION
See WEATHER PROTECTION
See CAB

See CAB

See ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
See ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
See ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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TEXTRON

GOLF, TURF & SPECIALTY PRODUCTS

Textron Golf, Turf & Specialty Products.

P.O. Box 388 Augusta, Georgia 30903-0388 USA

Inside USA Phone: 1-800-241-5855, FAX: 1-800-448-8124

Outside USA Phone: 010-1-706-798-4311, FAX: 010-1-706-771-4609
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